

ITEM 1 - AWARD OF CONTRACTS FOR WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT, MARCH 1, 2026 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2027, PROJECT NO. 202600002

Motion by

seconded by

WHEREAS, the Erie County Water Authority ("Authority") advertised in the Construction Exchange and the New York State Contract Reporter on the 4th day of November 2025 a notice inviting sealed bids or proposals in accordance with Public Authorities Law §1069 for Watermain Materials Purchase Contract, March 1, 2026 through February 28, 2027; and

WHEREAS, Leonard F. Kowalski, Executive Engineer, advised that this particular contract is awarded by line item; and

WHEREAS, sealed bids or proposals were opened in the office of the Authority on the 2nd day of December 2025; and

WHEREAS, said bids were reviewed by Authority staff and the items listed on the attached Schedules "A" through "E" are recommended for award to the respective bidders in the total amounts set forth below:

BIDDERS	AMOUNT	
Ferguson Enterprises, LLC dba Ferguson Waterworks	\$ 353,081.44	Schedule “A”
T. Mina Supply East, LLC	415,035.00	Schedule “B”
K&S Contractors Supply, Inc	913,391.78	Schedule “C”
Core & Main, LP	1,354,698.05	Schedule “D”
Everett J. Prescott, Inc.	3,147,771.38	Schedule “E”; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the above contractors are considered responsible bidders and provided an acceptable lead time and competitive cost on their respective items and Michael J. Quinn, Director of Distribution, and Leonard F. Kowalski, Executive Engineer, recommend that contracts be awarded to the above contractors in the amounts set forth in Schedules “A” through “E” for the Watermain Materials Purchase Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Authority's 2026 O&M Budget includes funds under various units, Item No. 10 Materials and Supplies;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Authority accept the bids of Ferguson Enterprises, LLC dba Ferguson Waterworks in the amount of \$353,081.44, T. Mina Supply East, LLC in the amount of \$415,035.00, K&S Contractors Supply, Inc. in the amount of \$913,391.78, Core & Main, LP in the amount of \$1,354,698.05, and Everett J. Prescott, Inc. in the amount of \$3,147,771.38; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the Chair is authorized and directed to execute contracts with each of the above contractors for the Watermain Materials Purchase Contract as unit price contracts for the estimated amounts set forth above.

Ayes:

Noes:

01/15/26-alh

Schedule A

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V4222 FERGUSON WATERWORKS

Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 16

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 1 TAPPING SLEEVES						
0001113	TAP SLEEVE, SS 8" X 6" TPS	1	EA	1073.8200	1,073.82	1-2 WEEKS
0001380	TAP SLV 10X8 SS ACP 11.7-12.1	1	EA	980.7400	980.74	TBD ARO
Category: 2 TAPPING VALVES						
0002118	TAP VALVE, MJ: 24" W/ ACC.	1	EA	31673.9400	31,673.94	12 WEEKS
Category: 4 VALVE BOX PARTS						
0004001	COVER, VALVE BOX 5-1/4"	500	EA	13.2700	6,635.00	3 -60 DAYS
0004003	BASE, VALVE BOX	250	EA	50.8900	12,722.50	3 -60 DAYS
0004004	MIDDLE, 12": VALVE BOX	30	EA	33.2000	996.00	3 -60 DAYS
0004005	COVER, VALVE BOX, LOCKING	25	EA	65.2800	1,632.00	2-3 WEEKS
0004007	RISER, 1", VALVE BOX, LESS CVR	200	EA	10.0000	2,000.00	3 -60 DAYS
0004010	UPPER, 10": VALVE BOX	21	EA	31.5100	661.71	3 -60 DAYS
0004012	12" ADJUSTABLE SCREW RISER	25	EA	41.2300	1,030.75	3 -60 DAYS
0004016	EXT./MIDDLE, 14": VALVE BOX	100	EA	42.0000	4,200.00	3 -60 DAYS
0004017	UPPER, 17": VALVE BOX	100	EA	44.1200	4,412.00	3 -60 DAYS
0004020	RISER, 2": VALVE BOX	150	EA	16.5500	2,482.50	3 -60 DAYS
0004027	UPPER, 27", VALVE BOX	200	EA	60.1400	12,028.00	3 -60 DAYS
0004029	EXT./MIDDLE, 29", VALVE BOX	200	EA	60.6600	12,132.00	3 -60 DAYS
0004030	RISER, 3": VALVE BOX	100	EA	22.1200	2,212.00	3 -60 DAYS
0004036	BOTTOM 36" VALVE BOX,V772	10	EA	66.1800	661.80	3 -60 DAYS
0004040	RISER, 4", VALVE BOX	25	EA	26.5300	663.25	3 -60 DAYS
Category: 5 REDUCERS						
0005129	REDUCER FLANGE: 12" X 8"	1	EA	622.5100	622.51	3- 5 DAYS
0005200	REDUCER, FLANGED CONC.:4"X3"	1	EA	114.7900	114.79	3- 5 DAYS
0005201	REDUCER, FLANGED CONC.:6"X4"	1	EA	177.9500	177.95	3- 5 DAYS
0005204	REDUCER, FLANGED, ECCENT: 4"X3	1	EA	141.5100	141.51	3- 5 DAYS
0005205	REDUCER, FLANGED ECCENT.: 6"X4	1	EA	211.3500	211.35	3- 5 DAYS
0005206	REDUCER, FLANGED ECCENT:8"X6"	1	EA	347.3900	347.39	3- 5 DAYS
Category: 6 CURBBOX & ROADWAY BOX PARTS						
0006007	18"CURB BOX EXT, V223	30	EA	20.4800	614.40	3 -60 DAYS
0006021	COVER, ROADWAY BOX:V502	30	EA	11.6200	348.60	3 -60 DAYS
0006022	EXT. ROADWAY BOX: V497	30	EA	55.4100	1,662.30	3 -60 DAYS
0006023	UPPER, ROADWAY BOX:V468	40	EA	42.0500	1,682.00	3 -60 DAYS
0006024	BOTTOM, ROADWAY:36":V490	30	EA	110.7000	3,321.00	3-60 DAYS
0006025	2" ROADWAY BOX RISER W/ COVER	100	EA	48.6500	4,865.00	2 -3 WEEKS
Category: 7 VALVES - LINE & BUTTERFLY						
0007130	VALVE, RESILIENT GATE:MJ:20"	1	EA	20173.2200	20,173.22	12 WEEKS
0007131	VALVE, RESILIENT GATE:MJ:24"	1	EA	28796.2900	28,796.29	12 WEEKS
0007715	VALVE, GATE: 1-1/2"	12	EA	31.0000	372.00	3-5 DAYS
0007720	VALVE, GATE: 2"	30	EA	43.3000	1,299.00	3-5 DAYS
Category: 13 RETAINERS & ANCHOR COUPLINGS						
0013188	42" DI MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAND	1	EA	3128.8400	3,128.84	TBD ARO
Category: 14 DUCTILE IRON BENDS						
0014042	4" X 90, MJ-PE	2	EA	108.1100	216.22	3-5 DAYS

IV2044

Project No.: 202600002

Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027

Award Vendor: V4222 FERGUSON WATERWORKS

Materials Contract Bid Analysis
Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025

Page 17

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 14 DUCTILE IRON BENDS						
0014060	6" X 11-1/4 BEND, MJ-PE	1	EA	129.3600	129.36	3-5 DAYS
0014061	6" X 22-1/2 BEND, MJ-PE	2	EA	139.0800	278.16	3-5 DAYS
0014062	6" X 90 BEND, MJ-PE	1	EA	177.9500	177.95	3-5 DAYS
0014063	6" X 45 BEND, MJ-PE	5	EA	134.8300	674.15	3-5 DAYS
0014080	8" X 11-1/4 BEND, MJ-PE	1	EA	199.8100	199.81	3-5 DAYS
0014081	8" X 45 BEND, MJ-PE	2	EA	212.5600	425.12	3-5 DAYS
0014083	8" X 22-1/2 BEND, MJ-PE	1	EA	212.5700	212.57	3-5 DAYS
0014084	8" X 90 BEND, MJ-PE	1	EA	252.0400	252.04	3-5 DAYS
0014101	10" X 45 BEND, MJ-PE	1	EA	313.3800	313.38	3-5 DAYS
0014106	10" X 90 BEND, MJ- PE	1	EA	395.3700	395.37	3-5 DAYS
0014107	10" X 11-1/4 BEND, MJ-PE	1	EA	252.0400	252.04	3-5 DAYS
0014108	10" X 22-1/2 BEND, MJ-PE	1	EA	283.6200	283.62	3-5 DAYS
0014122	12" X 45 BEND, MJ-PE	1	EA	446.3900	446.39	3-5 DAYS
0014128	12" X 90 BEND, MJ-PE	1	EA	515.6200	515.62	3-5 DAYS
0014133	12" X 11-1/4 BEND, MJ-PE	1	EA	324.9200	324.92	3-5 DAYS
0014206	24" X 22-1/2 BEND, MJ, FULL BODY	1	EA	3204.2700	3,204.27	3-5 DAYS
0014242	24" X 22-1/2 BEND, MJ, FULLY BODY	1	EA	3204.2700	3,204.27	3-5 DAYS
0014360	42"X 45 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	9561.8000	9,561.80	3-5 DAYS
0014445	42" X 45 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	8051.9800	8,051.98	3-5 DAYS
Category: 15 SOLID SLEEVES						
0015060	SLEEVE, SOLID:MJ: 6"	20	EA	134.8300	2,696.60	3-5 DAYS
0015062	6" MJ X PE CUTTING IN SLEEVE	3	EA	388.0800	1,164.24	3-5 DAYS
0015081	SLEEVE, SOLID:MJ: 8"	12	EA	215.6100	2,587.32	3-5 DAYS
0015100	SLEEVE, SOLID:MJ: 10"	2	EA	258.1200	516.24	3-5 DAYS
0015121	SLEEVE, SOLID:MJ: 12"	2	EA	347.4000	694.80	3-5 DAYS
0015160	SLEEVE, SOLID:16" MJ	1	EA	663.8100	663.81	3-5 DAYS
0015200	SLEEVE, SOLID:20" MJ	1	EA	1056.1500	1,056.15	3-5 DAYS
0015240	SLEEVE, SOLID:24" MJ	1	EA	1389.5700	1,389.57	3-5 DAYS
0015300	SLEEVE, SOLID: 30" MJ	1	EA	2909.7200	2,909.72	3-5 DAYS
0015360	SLEEVE, SOLID: 36" MJ	1	EA	4083.6900	4,083.69	3-5 DAYS
0015420	SLEEVE, SOLID: 42" MJ	1	EA	5460.5000	5,460.50	3-5 DAYS
0015480	SLEEVE, SOLID: 48" MJ	1	EA	7668.7500	7,668.75	3-5 DAYS
Category: 20 PLUMBING-BRASS & CI, COUPLINGS						
0020107	CLAMP, FULL GASKET 1/2" X 3"	30	EA	17.5500	526.50	TBD ARO
0020108	CLAMP, FULL GASKET 1/2" X 6"	30	EA	37.3800	1,121.40	TBD ARO
0020260	CLAMP, JOINT:4" TYPE 274	1	EA	126.9600	126.96	TBD ARO
0020273	CLAMP, JOINT: 8" 60-S	1	EA	284.0700	284.07	2-8 WEEKS
0020274	CLAMP, JOINT: 10" 60-S	1	EA	729.2200	729.22	2-8 WEEKS
0020275	CLAMP, JOINT: 12" 60-S	1	EA	553.0400	553.04	2-8 WEEKS
0020277	CLAMP, JOINT: 16" 60-S	1	EA	761.1800	761.18	2-8 WEEKS
0020278	CLAMP, JOINT: 20" 60-S	1	EA	1173.0400	1,173.04	2-8 WEEKS
0020290	PIPE COMPRESSION COUPLING:3/4"	1	EA	15.9500	15.95	3-5 DAYS
0020291	PIPE COMPRESSION CPLG: 1" 1.31	1	EA	19.2500	19.25	3-5 DAYS
0020299	4" EBBA SERIES 3800 MEGA CPLG	1	EA	221.6600	221.66	5-6 WEEKS
0020300	6" EBBA SERIES 3800 MEGA CPLG	1	EA	304.5300	304.53	5-6 WEEKS
0020302	10" EBBA SERIES 3800 MEGA CPLG	1	EA	499.3600	499.36	5-6 WEEKS
0020303	12" EBBA SERIES 3800 MEGA CPLG	1	EA	559.1400	559.14	5-6 WEEKS
0020304	16" EBBA SERIES 3800 MEGA CPLG	1	EA	1541.4000	1,541.40	5-6 WEEKS

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 20 PLUMBING-BRASS & CI, COUPLINGS						
0020305	20" EBBA SERIES 3800 MEGA CPLG	1	EA	1816.1900	1,816.19	5-6 WEEKS
0020306	24" EBBA SERIES 3800 CPLG	1	EA	2260.4400	2,260.44	5-6 WEEKS
0020360	CLAMP,JOINT:24" DRESSER OS	1	EA	1210.8600	1,210.86	8 WEEKS
0020606	14" HYMAX CPLG 15.00-17.00	2	EA	1568.1200	3,136.24	1-14 WEEKS
0020607	20" HY-MAX CPLG; 21.50 - 23.60	2	EA	2053.7100	4,107.42	1-14 WEEKS
0020609	24" HY-MAX CPLG; 23.85-25.95	2	EA	2186.8300	4,373.66	1-14 WEEKS
0020610	2" HYMAX FLANGE ADAPTOR	1	EA	161.1800	161.18	1-14 WEEKS
0020611	4" HYMAX FLANGE ADAPTOR	5	EA	295.8400	1,479.20	1-14 WEEKS
0020612	6" HYMAX FLANGE ADAPTOR	3	EA	374.4200	1,123.26	1-14 WEEKS
0020613	10" HYMAX OVERSIZE: 11.59-12.2	1	EA	528.6700	528.67	1-14 WEEKS
0020617	30" HYMAX COUPLING	1	EA	4176.6700	4,176.67	1-14 WEEKS
0020621	12" X 14" REDUCING HYMAX	1	EA	2026.5400	2,026.54	1-14 WEEKS
0020622	3" HYMAX FLANGE ADAPTOR	3	EA	229.1200	687.36	1-14 WEEKS
0020623	8" HYMAX FLANGE ADAPTOR	1	EA	510.4400	510.44	1-14 WEEKS
0020665	4" RESTRAINT HYMAX	1	EA	337.2000	337.20	1-14 WEEKS
0020666	6" RESTRAINT HYMAX COUPLING	1	EA	464.4400	464.44	1-14 WEEKS
0020668	8" RESTRAINT HYMAX COUPLING	5	EA	599.8500	2,999.25	1-14 WEEKS
0020669	10" RESTRAINT HYMAX COUPLING	6	EA	761.4300	4,568.58	1-14 WEEKS
0020670	36" HY-MAX CPLG: 37.9- 40.0	2	EA	4367.2500	8,734.50	1-14 WEEKS
0020671	42" HY-MAX CPLG: 43.9 - 46.0	2	EA	5261.1700	10,522.34	1-14 WEEKS
0020672	12" RESTRAINT HYMAX COUPLING	8	EA	896.4500	7,171.60	1-14 WEEKS
0020673	48" HY-MAX CPLG: 50.4 - 52.5	2	EA	14691.6000	29,383.20	1-14 WEEKS
0020675	60" HY-MAX CPLG: 61.6 - 65.0	1	EA	16736.4200	16,736.42	1-14 WEEKS
0020676	2" RESTRAINING HYMAX 2" CORP END CAP	2	EA	174.4600	348.92	1-14 WEEKS
0020677	4" RESTRAINING HYMAX 2" CORP END CAP	2	EA	239.3200	478.64	1-14 WEEKS
0020678	6" RESTRAINING HYMAX 2" CORP END CAP	4	EA	307.0500	1,228.20	1-14 WEEKS
0020679	8" RESTRAINING HYMAX 2" CORP END CAP	4	EA	429.4600	1,717.84	1-14 WEEKS
Category: 23 SERVICE REPAIR & CONNECTION						
0023265	NIPPLE, BRASS 2": L - 6"	34	EA	34.8800	1,185.92	2-3 DAYS
0023266	NIPPLE, BRASS 2": L - 12"	2	EA	68.7500	137.50	2-3 DAYS
Category: 29 METER COUPLINGS-SEWER REP. MAT						
0029722	CPLG, FERNCO: PVC-PVC:2"	1	EA	2.8200	2.82	3-5 DAYS
0029729	CPLG, FERNCO: 4"CL-3"PVC	1	EA	5.2600	5.26	3-5 DAYS
0029730	CPLG, FERNCO: PVC-PVC:3"	1	EA	3.8100	3.81	3-5 DAYS
0029731	CPLG, FERNCO: 4"PVC-3"PVC	1	EA	5.1400	5.14	3-5 DAYS
0029740	CPLG, FERNCO: CL-CL:4"	2	EA	5.1500	10.30	3-5 DAYS
0029741	CPLG, FERNCO: CL-PVC:4"	17	EA	4.7700	81.09	3-5 DAYS
0029742	CPLG, FERNCO: PVC-PVC:4"	38	EA	4.7700	181.26	3-5 DAYS
0029746	CPLG, FERNCO: 4"PVC-6"PVC	4	EA	11.9700	47.88	3-5 DAYS
0029747	CPLG, FERNCO: 4"CLAY-6"CLAY	1	EA	11.9700	11.97	3-5 DAYS
0029760	DUPLICATE USE 29763	1	EA	11.0100	11.01	3-5 DAYS
0029761	CPLG, FERNCO: 6" CL-PVC:	20	EA	10.1900	203.80	3-5 DAYS
0029762	CPLG, FERNCO: PVC-PVC:6"	8	EA	10.1900	81.52	3-5 DAYS
0029763	CPLG, FERNCO: CL-CLAY:6"	2	EA	11.0100	22.02	3-5 DAYS
0029764	CPLG, FERNCO: PVC-PVC:24"	6	EA	116.6600	699.96	3-5 DAYS
0029779	CPLG, FERNCO 24" CL-PVC	6	EA	116.6600	699.96	3-5 DAYS
0029780	CPLG, FERNCO: CL-CL:8"	1	EA	16.9400	16.94	3-5 DAYS
0029781	CPLG, FERNCO: CL-PVC:8"	6	EA	15.6900	94.14	3-5 DAYS

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V4222 FERGUSON WATERWORKS

Materials Contract Bid Analysis
 Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 19

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 29 METER COUPLINGS-SEWER REP. MAT						
0029782	CPLG,FERNCO:PVC-PVC:8"	4	EA	15.6900	62.76	3-5 DAYS
0029811	CPLG,FERNCO:CL-PVC:10"	4	EA	23.5500	94.20	3-5 DAYS
0029812	CPLG,FERNCO:PVC-PVC:10"	1	EA	23.5500	23.55	3-5 DAYS
0029813	CPLG,FERNCO:CL-CL:10"	1	EA	23.5500	23.55	3-5 DAYS
0029820	CPLG,FERNCO:CL-PVC:12"	4	EA	27.4700	109.88	3-5 DAYS
0029821	CPLG,FERNCO:PVC-PVC:12"	1	EA	27.4700	27.47	3-5 DAYS
0029822	CPLG,FERNCO:CL-CL:12"	1	EA	27.4800	27.48	3-5 DAYS
0029825	CPLG,FERNCO:CL-PVC:15"	1	EA	39.2800	39.28	3-5 DAYS
0029826	CPLG,FERNCO:PVC-PVC:15"	1	EA	39.2800	39.28	3-5 DAYS
0029827	1.5" FULL FACE FLANGE GASKET	1	EA	.9500	.95	3-5 DAYS
0029828	CPLG,FERNCO:CL-PVC:18"	1	EA	86.9400	86.94	3-5 DAYS
0029829	2.0" FULL FACE FLANGE GASKET	1	EA	1.2300	1.23	3-5 DAYS
0029830	GASKET, FLANGE DROP-IN 3"	44	EA	1.2300	54.12	3-5 DAYS
0029831	GASKET, FLANGE DROP-IN: 4"	65	EA	1.7400	113.10	3-5 DAYS
0029832	GASKET, FLANGE DROP-IN: 6"	30	EA	2.7800	83.40	3-5 DAYS
0029833	GASKET, FLANGE DROP-IN: 8"	16	EA	4.6800	74.88	3-5 DAYS
0029835	GASKET, FLANGE DROP-IN:12"	1	EA	9.5200	9.52	3-5 DAYS
0029836	GASKET, FLANGE RING: 10"	1	EA	6.8900	6.89	3-5 DAYS
0029837	24" FLANGE FASKET, FULL FACED	1	EA	32.3500	32.35	3-5 DAYS
0029838	12" FLANGED GASKET, FULL FACED	1	EA	13.2200	13.22	3-5 DAYS
0029921	ELBOW,PVC,6"X 90 SEWER:B-B	1	EA	29.1800	29.18	3-5 DAYS
0029922	ELBOW,PVC,6"X 45 SEWER:B-B	1	EA	25.6000	25.60	3-5 DAYS
0029923	ELBOW,PVC,6X 22.5 SEWER:B-B	1	EA	24.8300	24.83	3-5 DAYS
0029924	ELBOW,PVC,6X 90 SEWER:B-S	1	EA	30.8500	30.85	3-5 DAYS
0029925	ELBOW,PVC,6X 45 SEWER:B-S	1	EA	22.6700	22.67	3-5 DAYS
0029926	ELBOW,PVC,6X 22.5 SEWER:B-S	1	EA	23.5500	23.55	3-5 DAYS
0029927	ELBOW,PVC,4X 90 SEWER:B-B	1	EA	15.8900	15.89	3-5 DAYS
0029928	ELBOW,PVC,4X 45 SEWER:B-B	2	EA	12.6200	25.24	3-5 DAYS
0029930	ELBOW,PVC,4X 22.5 SEWER:B-B	1	EA	12.5700	12.57	3-5 DAYS
0029931	ELBOW,PVC,4X 90 SEWER:B-S	1	EA	14.5800	14.58	3-5 DAYS
0029932	ELBOW,PVC,4X 45 SEWER:B-S	1	EA	11.3400	11.34	3-5 DAYS
0029936	ELBOW,PVC,8X 90 SEWER:B-B	1	EA	80.7000	80.70	3-5 DAYS
0029937	ELBOW,PVC,8X 45 SEWER:B-B	1	EA	71.4900	71.49	3-5 DAYS
0029938	ELBOW,PVC,8"X 22.5 SEWER:B-B	1	EA	72.2700	72.27	3-5 DAYS
0029939	TEE,PVC:4"X4"X4" SEWER:B-B-B	5	EA	20.4100	102.05	3-5 DAYS
0029940	TEE,PVC:6"X6"X6" SEWER:B-B-B	1	EA	43.7700	43.77	3-5 DAYS
0029941	TEE,PVC:8"X8"X8" SEWER:B-B-B	1	EA	97.1000	97.10	3-5 DAYS
0029942	TEE,PVC,8"X8"X6" SEWER:B-B-B	1	EA	68.4200	68.42	3-5 DAYS
0029960	10"X10"X10"SEWER WYE B-B-B PVC	1	EA	403.8100	403.81	3-5 DAYS
0029964	4"X 4"X 4" SEWER WYE B-B-B PVC	1	EA	21.7400	21.74	3-5 DAYS
0029966	6"X 6"X 6" SEWER WYE B-B-B PVC	1	EA	49.9100	49.91	3-5 DAYS
0029968	8"X 8"X 8" SEWER WYE B-B-B PVC	1	EA	136.7400	136.74	3-5 DAYS
Category: 36 NUTS BOLTS & SOCKET CLAMPS						
0036011	3/4" TIE BOLTS X 4"LONG	52	EA	5.7600	299.52	3- 5 DAYS
0036030	DUC-LUGS	31	EA	5.1200	158.72	3 -5 DAYS
Vendor Total:					353,081.44	

Schedule B

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V6767 T. MINA SUPPLY, INC.

Materials Contract Bid Analysis
 Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 20

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 1 TAPPING SLEEVES						
0001064	TAP SLEEVE,SS FOR ACP 6"X4"	1	EA	608.0000	608.00	15
0001066	TAP SLEEVE,SS FOR ACP 6"X6"	1	EA	651.0000	651.00	15
0001085	TAP SLV,SS ACP 8"X8" 9.2-9.6	1	EA	869.0000	869.00	15
0001086	TAP SLV,SS FOR ACP:8X6 9.2-9.6	1	EA	679.0000	679.00	15
0001087	TAP SLV,SS FOR ACP 8X4 9.2-9.6	1	EA	626.0000	626.00	15
0001106	TAP SLV,SS ACP 10X6 11.7-12.10	1	EA	786.0000	786.00	15
0001111	TAP SLV,SS ACP 12X4 14.1-14.58	1	EA	810.0000	810.00	15
0001112	TAP SLV,SS ACP 12X6 14.1-14.58	1	EA	898.0000	898.00	15
0001114	TAP SLV,SS ACP 12X10 14.1-14.5	1	EA	1430.0000	1,430.00	15
0001300	4"X4" SS TAP SLEEVE:4.80-5.00	1	EA	528.0000	528.00	15
0001302	10X6 SS TAP SLEEVE:11.05-11.45	4	EA	786.0000	3,144.00	15
0001304	6"X4" SS TAP SLEEVE:6.84-7.10	2	EA	608.0000	1,216.00	15
0001305	8"X4" SS TAP SLEEVE:9.05-9.30	3	EA	626.0000	1,878.00	15
0001306	8"X6" SS TAP SLEEVE:9.05-9.30	9	EA	679.0000	6,111.00	15
0001310	6"X6" SS TAP SLEEVE:6.90-7.30	1	EA	651.0000	651.00	15
0001312	8"X8" SS TAP SLEEVE:9.05-9.30	1	EA	869.0000	869.00	15
0001315	10X8 SS TAP SLEEVE:11.05-11.45	1	EA	955.0000	955.00	15
0001336	36" X 6" SS TAP SLEEVE: 38.30	1	EA	1813.0000	1,813.00	15
Category: 2 TAPPING VALVES						
0002117	TAP VALVE, MJ:20" W/ ACC.	1	EA	25698.0000	25,698.00	28
Category: 4 VALVE BOX PARTS						
0004008	8" RITE HITE ADAPTER W/ COVER	75	EA	78.0000	5,850.00	28
Category: 7 VALVES - LINE & BUTTERFLY						
0007204	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, MJ: 4" W/ACC	1	EA	1004.0000	1,004.00	21
0007206	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, MJ: 6" W/ACC	1	EA	1074.0000	1,074.00	21
0007208	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, MJ: 8" W/ACC	1	EA	1324.0000	1,324.00	21
0007210	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, MJ: 10" W/AC	1	EA	1834.0000	1,834.00	21
0007224	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, MJ: 24"	1	EA	8387.0000	8,387.00	21
0007230	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, MJ: 30"	1	EA	15201.0000	15,201.00	21
0007304	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, FL 4" W/ACC	1	EA	948.0000	948.00	21
0007306	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, FL 6" W/ACC	1	EA	998.0000	998.00	21
0007308	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, FL: 8" W/ACC	1	EA	1240.0000	1,240.00	21
0007311	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, FL: 10" W/AC	1	EA	1714.0000	1,714.00	21
0007312	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, FL: 12" W/AC	1	EA	2056.0000	2,056.00	21
0007316	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, FL: 16" W/AC	1	EA	3951.0000	3,951.00	21
0007320	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, FL: 20" W/AC	1	EA	6048.0000	6,048.00	21
0007324	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, FL: 24" W/AC	1	EA	8387.0000	8,387.00	21
0007330	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, FL: 30" W/AC	1	EA	15201.0000	15,201.00	21
0007336	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, FL: 36" W/ACC	1	EA	17529.0000	17,529.00	21
0007364	4" FLANGE SWING CHECK VALVE	1	EA	550.0000	550.00	21
0007365	6" FLANGE SWING CHECK VALVE	1	EA	860.0000	860.00	21
0007366	8" FLANGE SWING CHECK VALVE	1	M	1445.0000	1,445.00	21
0007367	10" FLANGE SWING CHECK VALVE	1	EA	2575.0000	2,575.00	21
0007368	12" FLANGE SWING CHECK VALVE	1	EA	2575.0000	2,575.00	21
0007369	16" FLANGE SWING CHECK VALVE	1	EA	3520.0000	3,520.00	21
0007370	20" FLANGE SWING CHECK VALVE	1	EA	6300.0000	6,300.00	21
0007371	24" FLANGE SWING CHECK VALVE	1	EA	8775.0000	8,775.00	21

IV2044

Project No.: 202600002

Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027

Award Vendor: V6767 T. MINA SUPPLY, INC.

Materials Contract Bid Analysis

Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025

Page 21

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 8 BRONZE SERVICE SADDLES						
0008083	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:16"X 3/4" TAP	1	EA	374.0000	374.00	14
0008084	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:16"X 1" TAP	1	EA	374.0000	374.00	14
0008085	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:16"X 2" TAP	1	EA	374.0000	374.00	14
0008086	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:20"X 3/4" TAP	1	EA	443.0000	443.00	14
0008087	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:20"X 1" TAP	1	EA	457.0000	457.00	14
0008088	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:20"X 2" TAP	1	EA	443.0000	443.00	14
0008091	24" BRONZE TAP SADDLE W/ 2" TAP	1	EA	476.0000	476.00	14
Category: 14 DUCTILE IRON BENDS						
0014135	16" X 11-1/4 BEND, MJ, FULL BODY	1	EA	677.0000	677.00	28
0014159	20" X 11-1/4 BEND, MJ, FULL BODY	1	EA	1748.0000	1,748.00	28
0014160	16" X 45 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	667.0000	667.00	28
0014161	16" X 90 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	933.0000	933.00	28
0014163	16" X 11-1/4 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	677.0000	677.00	28
0014164	16" X 22-1/2 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	640.0000	640.00	28
0014201	20" X 45 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	1053.0000	1,053.00	28
0014202	20" X 11-1/4 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	1036.0000	1,036.00	28
0014204	20" X 22-1/2 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	1100.0000	1,100.00	28
0014205	20" X 90 COMPACT	1	EA	1615.0000	1,615.00	28
0014243	24" X 22-1/2 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	1477.0000	1,477.00	28
0014244	24" X 11-1/4 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	1384.0000	1,384.00	28
0014245	24" X 45 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	1600.0000	1,600.00	28
0014311	4" X 11-1/4 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	62.0000	62.00	28
0014312	4" X 22-1/2 COMPACT BEND, MJ	3	EA	64.0000	192.00	28
0014313	4" X 45 COMPACT BEND, MJ	11	EA	69.0000	759.00	28
0014314	4" X 90 COMPACT BEND, MJ	7	EA	82.0000	574.00	28
0014321	6" X 11-1/4 COMPACT BEND, MJ	5	EA	104.0000	520.00	28
0014322	6" X 22-1/2 COMPACT BEND, MJ	8	EA	99.0000	792.00	28
0014323	6" X 45 COMPACT BEND, MJ	27	EA	109.0000	2,943.00	28
0014324	6" X 90 COMPACT BEND, MJ	5	EA	134.0000	670.00	28
0014331	8" X 11-1/4 COMPACT BEND, MJ	2	EA	140.0000	280.00	28
0014332	8" X 22-1/2 COMPACT BEND, MJ	5	EA	154.0000	770.00	28
0014333	8" X 45 COMPACT BEND, MJ	20	EA	159.0000	3,180.00	28
0014334	8" X 90 COMPACT BEND, MJ	3	EA	193.0000	579.00	28
0014341	10" X 11-1/4 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	227.0000	227.00	28
0014342	10" X 22-1/2 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	228.0000	228.00	28
0014343	10" X 45 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	228.0000	228.00	28
0014344	10" X 90 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	306.0000	306.00	28
0014351	12" X 11-1/4 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	280.0000	280.00	28
0014352	12" X 22-1/2 COMPACT BEND, MJ	2	EA	298.0000	596.00	28
0014353	12" X 45 COMPACT BEND, MJ	4	EA	341.0000	1,364.00	28
0014354	12" X 90 COMPACT BEND, MJ	2	EA	412.0000	824.00	28
Category: 20 PLUMBING-BRASS & CI, COUPLINGS						
0020598	2" HY-MAX CPLG: 2.10-2.60	11	EA	117.0000	1,287.00	21
0020600	4" HY-MAX COUPLING:4.25-5.11	10	EA	115.0000	1,150.00	21
0020601	6" HY-MAX COUPLING:6.42-7.68	249	EA	255.0000	63,495.00	21
0020602	8" HY-MAX COUPLING:8.54-9.84	150	EA	288.0000	43,200.00	21
0020603	10" HY-MAX CPLG:10.70-12.00	25	EA	367.0000	9,175.00	21
0020604	12" HY-MAX CPLG:12.40-13.66	52	EA	448.0000	23,296.00	21

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V6767 T. MINA SUPPLY, INC.

Materials Contract Bid Analysis
 Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 22

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 20 PLUMBING-BRASS & CI, COUPLINGS						
0020605	16" HY-MAX COUPLING	12	EA	1195.0000	14,340.00	21
0020608	24" HY-MAX CPLG; 24.60 -26.70	4	EA	1570.0000	6,280.00	21
Category: 23 SERVICE REPAIR & CONNECTION						
0023462	PLUG, CC: 2"	8	EA	46.0000	368.00	28
0023482	UNION, C-C, 3/4" FLARE	86	EA	19.0000	1,634.00	28
0023483	TEE, COPPER: 3/4" X 3/4" X 3/4"	2	EA	36.0000	72.00	28
0023484	UNION, C-C, 1" X 3/4" FLARE	2	EA	28.0000	56.00	28
0023486	UNION, C-C, 1" FLARE	7	EA	34.0000	238.00	28
0023488	UNION, C-C, 1-1/2" FLARE	1	EA	100.0000	100.00	28
0023490	UNION, C-C, 2" FLARE	2	EA	163.0000	326.00	28
0023498	UNION, C-C, 3/4" COMP	23	EA	21.0000	483.00	28
0023500	UNION, C-I, 3/4" FL X 3/4" IP CMP	6	EA	29.0000	174.00	28
0023502	UNION, C-C, 1" X 3/4" COM	1	EA	24.0000	24.00	28
0023504	UNION, C-C, 1" COMP	4	EA	24.0000	96.00	28
0023510	UNION, C-C, 1-1/2" COMP	2	EA	79.0000	158.00	28
0023512	UNION, C-C, 2" COMP	3	EA	106.0000	318.00	28
0023514	UNION, S LEAD X COMP 3/4"	1	EA	38.0000	38.00	28
0023516	UNION, XS LEAD X COMP 3/4"	1	EA	43.0000	43.00	28
0023518	UNION, XXS LEAD TO COMP 3/4"	1	EA	39.0000	39.00	28
0023520	UNION, S LEAD X COMP 1"	1	EA	70.0000	70.00	28
0023522	UNION, XS LEAD X COMP 1"	1	EA	69.0000	69.00	28
0023524	UNION, XXS LEAD X COMP 1"	1	EA	63.0000	63.00	28
0023526	ADAPTER, C - I 3/4": MALE, FLARE	3	EA	15.0000	45.00	28
0023528	ADAPTER, C - I, 1": MALE, FLARE	1	EA	22.0000	22.00	28
0023529	ADAPTER, C - I, 1-1/2": MALE, FL	1	EA	66.0000	66.00	28
0023530	ADAPTER, C - I: 3/4": FEMALE, FLARE	1	EA	15.0000	15.00	28
0023531	ADAPTER, C - I, 2": MALE, FLARE	1	EA	121.0000	121.00	28
0023532	ADAPTER, C - I, 1": FEMALE, FLARE	1	EA	23.0000	23.00	28
0023534	ADAPTER, C - I, 3/4": MALE, COMP	1	EA	17.0000	17.00	28
0023536	ADAPTER, C - I, 1": MALE, COMP	1	EA	20.0000	20.00	28
0023540	ADAPTER, C-I, 1-1/4": MALE COMP	1	EA	39.0000	39.00	28
0023542	ADAPTER, C - I, 1-1/2": MALE, COMP	1	EA	55.0000	55.00	28
0023544	ADAPTER, C - I, 2": MALE, COMP	1	EA	80.0000	80.00	28
0023546	ADAPTER, C - I, 3/4": FEMALE, COMP	1	EA	18.0000	18.00	28
0023548	ADAPTER, C - I, 1": FEMALE, COMP	1	EA	24.0000	24.00	28
0023552	ADAPTER, C-I, 1-1/4": FEMALE, COMP	1	EA	44.0000	44.00	28
0023554	ADAPTER, C-I, 1-1/2": FEMALE, COMP	1	EA	70.0000	70.00	28
0023556	ADAPTER, C - I, 2" FEMALE, COMP	1	EA	84.0000	84.00	28
0023558	CURB STOP, C - C: 3/4" FLARE	160	EA	73.0000	11,680.00	28
0023560	CURB STOP, C - C: 1" FLARE	10	EA	101.0000	1,010.00	28
0023562	CURB STOP, C - C: 1-1/2" FLARE	1	EA	244.0000	244.00	28
0023564	CURB STOP, C - C: 2" FLARE	20	EA	399.0000	7,980.00	28
0023566	CURB STOP, C - C: 3/4" COMP	7	EA	72.0000	504.00	28
0023568	CURB STOP, C - C: 1" COMP	3	EA	108.0000	324.00	28
0023570	CURB STOP, C - C: 1-1/2" COMP	1	EA	258.0000	258.00	28
0023572	CURB STOP, C - C: 2" COMP	10	EA	362.0000	3,620.00	28
0023573	CURB STOP, MIP - C: 3/4"	1	EA	69.0000	69.00	28
0023574	CURB STOP, I - I: 3/4"	1	EA	56.0000	56.00	28
0023575	CURB STOP, MIP - C: 1"	1	EA	105.0000	105.00	28

IV2044

Project No.: 202600002

Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027

Award Vendor: V6767 T. MINA SUPPLY, INC.

Materials Contract Bid Analysis

Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025

Page 23

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 23 SERVICE REPAIR & CONNECTION						
0023576	CURB STOP, I - I: 1"	1	EA	87.0000	87.00	28
0023577	CURB STOP, MIP - C: 2"	1	EA	354.0000	354.00	28
0023578	CURB STOP, I - I: 1-1/2"	1	EA	177.0000	177.00	28
0023579	CURB STOP, FIP - C: 3/4"	1	EA	66.0000	66.00	28
0023580	CURB STOP, I - I, 2"	2	EA	259.0000	518.00	28
0023581	CURB STOP, FIP - C: 1"	1	EA	93.0000	93.00	28
0023582	CORP STOP, 5/8" X 3/4" FLARE	20	EA	32.0000	640.00	28
0023583	CURB STOP, FIP - C: 2"	3	EA	209.0000	627.00	28
0023584	CORP STOP, 3/4" FLARE	143	EA	51.0000	7,293.00	28
0023586	CORP STOP, 1" FLARE	13	EA	66.0000	858.00	28
0023587	CORP STOP, 1-1/4" FLARE	1	EA	148.0000	148.00	28
0023588	CORP STOP, 1-1/2" FLARE	4	EA	155.0000	620.00	28
0023590	CORP STOP, 2" FLARE	19	EA	270.0000	5,130.00	28
0023596	CORP STOP 3/4" CC X COMP.	2	EA	53.0000	106.00	28
0023598	CORP STOP 3/4 X 1, CC X COMP	1	EA	65.0000	65.00	28
0023599	CORP STOP 3/4 X 1, CC X FLARE	1	EA	63.0000	63.00	28
0023600	CORP STOP 1" COMP	2	EA	69.0000	138.00	28
0023604	CORP STOP 1-1/2" COMP	1	EA	155.0000	155.00	28
0023606	CORP STOP 2" COMP	5	EA	255.0000	1,275.00	28
0023608	CORP STOP, 3/4" MIP TO FLARE	1	EA	51.0000	51.00	28
0023609	CORP STOP, 3/4" CC TO MPT	1	EA	46.0000	46.00	28
0023610	CORP STOP, 1" MIP TO FLARE	1	EA	66.0000	66.00	28
0023611	CORP STOP, 1" CC TO MPT	1	EA	60.0000	60.00	28
0023612	CORP STOP: 2" CC - FEMALE PIPE	2	EA	242.0000	484.00	28
0023613	CORP STOP, 2" CC X 2" MIP	1	EA	242.0000	242.00	28

Vendor Total: 415,035.00

Schedule C

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V1101 K & S CONTRACTORS SUPPLY, INC.

Materials Contract Bid Analysis
 Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 1

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 1 TAPPING SLEEVES						
0001103	TAP SLEEVE,SS FOR ACP 10"X4"	1	EA	707.4000	707.40	30
0001115	TAP SLV,SS ACP 10X10 11.7-12.1	1	EA	1421.1600	1,421.16	30
0001301	10X4 SS TAP SLEEVE:11.05-11.45	1	EA	707.4000	707.40	30
0001303	10X10 SS TAP SLEEVE:11.05-11.45	1	EA	1421.1600	1,421.16	30
0001307	12X4 SS TAP SLEEVE:13.20-13.50	2	EA	766.0600	1,532.12	30
0001308	12X6 SS TAP SLEEVE:13.20-13.50	5	EA	800.5400	4,002.70	30
0001309	12X8 SS TAP SLEEVE:13.20-13.50	2	EA	1109.2300	2,218.46	30
0001311	12X12 SS TAP SLEEVE:13.20-13.50	1	EA	1550.6200	1,550.62	30
0001313	24" X 6" SS TAP SLEEVE: 25.80	1	EA	1031.5600	1,031.56	30
0001314	24X8" SS TAP SLEEVE 25.60-26.0	1	EA	1398.3100	1,398.31	30
0001316	16X8" SS TAP SLEEVE:17.40-17.8	2	EA	1233.7100	2,467.42	30
0001317	12X8 SS TAP SLV ACP 14.1-14.40	1	EA	1109.2300	1,109.23	30
0001318	16X6 SS TAP SLEEVE:17.40-17.80	2	EA	947.3300	1,894.66	30
0001319	16X12"SS TAP SLEEVE:17.40-17.8	1	EA	1671.6400	1,671.64	30
0001320	12X10 SS TAP SLEEVE:13.20-13.5	1	EA	1424.0300	1,424.03	30
0001321	20X6 SS TAP SLEEVE: 21.40 21.8	1	EA	973.5500	973.55	30
0001322	16" X 4" SS TAP SLEEVE; 17.40-	1	EA	871.1400	871.14	30
0001323	20X8 SS TAP SLEEVE:21.40-21.80	1	EA	1331.0900	1,331.09	30
0001324	24"X12" SS TAP SLEEVE 25.6-26.	1	EA	1814.3400	1,814.34	30
0001325	10"X4" ACP SS TAP SL 12.0-12.4	1	EA	707.4000	707.40	30
0001326	16" X 10" SS TAP SLEEVE 17.2-1	1	EA	1403.4800	1,403.48	30
0001327	20 X 12 SS TAP SLEEVE 21.40-21.80	1	EA	1770.9900	1,770.99	30
0001328	24" X 6" SS TAP SLEEVE OVERSIZE	1	EA	1031.5600	1,031.56	30
0001329	24" X 12" SS TAP SLEEVE	1	EA	1814.3400	1,814.34	30
0001331	20X6 SS TAP SLEEVE: OVERSIZE	1	EA	973.5500	973.55	30
0001332	20X8 SS TAP SLEEVE: OVERSIZE	1	EA	1331.0900	1,331.09	30
0001333	16 X 6" OVERSIZE TAP SLEEVE	1	EA	947.3300	947.33	30
Category: 2 TAPPING VALVES						
0002041	TAP VALVE, MJ: 4" W/ACC.	7	EA	945.9600	6,621.72	2
0002061	TAP VALVE, MJ: 6" W/ACC.	22	EA	1335.8400	29,388.48	2
0002081	TAP VALVE, MJ: 8" W/ACC.	10	EA	1968.9900	19,689.90	2
0002101	TAP VALVE, MJ: 10" W/ACC.	2	EA	2963.1700	5,926.34	2
0002116	TAP VALVE, MJ: 16" W/ ACC.	1	EA	11200.8100	11,200.81	2
0002121	TAP VALVE, MJ: 12" W/ACC.	4	EA	4457.9800	17,831.92	2
0002204	TAP VALVE, MJ: 4" W/ACC.	1	EA	945.9600	945.96	2
0002206	TAP VALVE, MJ: 6" W/ACC.	1	EA	1335.8400	1,335.84	2
0002208	TAP VALVE, MJ: 8" W/ACC.	1	EA	1968.9900	1,968.99	2
0002212	TAP VALVE, MJ: 12" W/ACC.	1	EA	4457.9800	4,457.98	2
Category: 5 REDUCERS						
0005044	4" X 3" REDUCER, PE-PE	1	EA	68.9100	68.91	30
0005060	REDUCER, MJ: 6" X 2" W/ACC.	1	EA	190.9200	190.92	30
0005064	REDUCER, PE-PE: 6" X 4"	1	EA	105.0000	105.00	30
0005083	REDUCER, MJ-PE: 8" X 6" W/ACC.	1	EA	155.7000	155.70	30
0005085	REDUCER, MJ: 8" X 4" W/ACC.	1	EA	172.7100	172.71	30
0005103	REDUCER, MJ: 10" X 8" W/ACC	1	EA	251.1800	251.18	30
0005104	REDUCER, PE-MJ: 10 X 8" W/ACC.	1	EA	254.7900	254.79	30
0005118	REDUCER, PE-MJ: 12" X 6" W/ACC	1	EA	328.9500	328.95	30
0005119	REDUCER, MJ-PE: 12" X 6" W/ACC	1	EA	320.4500	320.45	30

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V1101 K & S CONTRACTORS SUPPLY, INC.

Materials Contract Bid Analysis
 Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 2

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 5 REDUCERS						
0005123	REDUCER, PE-MJ:12" X 8" W/ACC.	1	EA	265.2900	265.29	30
0005125	REDUCER, S-S: 12" X 8"	1	EA	278.9100	278.91	30
0005127	REDUCER, MJ-S:12" X 8" W/ACC.	2	EA	328.9800	657.96	30
0005203	REDUCER, FLANGED CONC.: 8"X6"	1	EA	237.3200	237.32	30
Category: 7 VALVES - LINE & BUTTERFLY						
0007031	VALVE, GATE RESILIENT:MJ: 3" W	1	EA	699.1500	699.15	2
0007040	VALVE, RESILIENT GATE:FL: 4"	1	EA	726.4600	726.46	2
0007043	VALVE, RESILIENT GATE:MJ: 4" W	15	EA	777.1700	11,657.55	2
0007062	VALVE, RESILIENT GATE:MJ: 6" W	60	EA	996.4200	59,785.20	2
0007065	VALVE, RESILIENT GATE:MJ-FL:6"	1	EA	965.7200	965.72	2
0007083	VALVE, RESILIENT GATE:MJ: 8" W	40	EA	1550.6700	62,026.80	2
0007100	VALVE, 10" RESILIENT GATE, MJ	3	EA	2402.9900	7,208.97	2
0007101	VALVE, 10" RESILIENT GATE, FL	1	EA	2411.1100	2,411.11	2
0007124	VALVE, RESILIENT GATE:MJ: 12"	4	EA	3024.0800	12,096.32	2
0007125	VALVE, RESILIENT GATE:MJ 16"	4	EA	9684.0400	38,736.16	2
0007133	VALVE, GATE RESILIENT:MJ: 3" W	1	EA	699.1500	699.15	2
0007134	VALVE, GATE RESILIENT:MJ: 4" W	1	EA	777.1700	777.17	2
0007136	VALVE, GATE RESILIENT:MJ: 6" W	1	EA	996.4200	996.42	2
0007137	VALVE, RESILIENT GATE:MJ-FL:6"	1	EA	965.7200	965.72	2
0007138	VALVE, RESILIENT GATE:MJ: 8" W	1	EA	1550.6700	1,550.67	2
0007212	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, MJ: 12" W/AC	4	EA	2147.3700	8,589.48	30
0007216	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, MJ: 16" W/AC	2	EA	4168.4200	8,336.84	30
0007220	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, MJ: 20" W/AC	1	EA	6315.7900	6,315.79	30
Category: 8 BRONZE SERVICE SADDLES						
0008040	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:4"X 3/4" TAP	2	EA	101.9100	203.82	30
0008041	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:4"X 1" TAP	1	EA	101.9100	101.91	30
0008042	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:4"X 2" TAP	5	EA	129.3700	646.85	30
0008043	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:4"X 1-1/2" TAP	1	EA	118.8500	118.85	30
0008060	TAP SADDLE, BRZ: 6" X 3/4" TAP	14	EA	120.0400	1,680.56	30
0008061	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:6"X 1" TAP	3	EA	120.0400	360.12	30
0008062	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:6"X 2" TAP	12	EA	150.7800	1,809.36	30
0008063	TAP SADDLE,BRZ 6"X 1-1/2" TAP	1	EA	137.2300	137.23	30
0008080	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:8"X 3/4" TAP	10	EA	148.5600	1,485.60	30
0008081	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:8"X 1" TAP	2	EA	148.5600	297.12	30
0008082	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:8"X 2" TAP	6	EA	170.2600	1,021.56	30
0008090	TAP SADDLE BRZ 8"X 1-1/2" TAP	1	EA	156.4100	156.41	30
0008100	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:10"X 3/4" TAP	1	EA	184.0400	184.04	30
0008101	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:10"X 1" TAP	1	EA	184.0400	184.04	30
0008102	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:10"X 2" TAP	1	EA	217.0800	217.08	30
0008120	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:12"X 3/4" TAP	3	EA	215.3900	646.17	30
0008121	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:12"X 1" TAP	4	EA	215.3900	861.56	30
0008122	TAP SADDLE,BRZ:12"X 2" TAP	3	EA	247.3200	741.96	30
Category: 9 CAPS AND PLUGS						
0009020	2" MJ SOLID CAP W/ACC.	1	EA	81.8100	81.81	30
0009022	2" MJ PLUG W/3/4" TAP W/ACC.	1	EA	78.5300	78.53	30
0009043	4" MJ PLUG W/1" TAP W/ACC.	1	EA	65.5700	65.57	30
0009045	OBSOLETE USE 9047	1	EA	65.5700	65.57	30

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V1101 K & S CONTRACTORS SUPPLY, INC.

Materials Contract Bid Analysis
 Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 3

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 9 CAPS AND PLUGS						
0009046	4" PUSH-ON PLUG W/3/4" TAP W/A	1	EA	76.7300	76.73	30
0009062	6" SOLID PUSH-ON PLUG	1	EA	86.6300	86.63	30
0009064	6" MJ PLUG W/3/4" TAP	1	EA	80.0600	80.06	30
0009065	6" PUSH-ON PLUG W/2" TAP	1	EA	123.3800	123.38	30
0009084	8" MJ PLUG W/3/4" TAP W/ACC.	1	EA	149.7900	149.79	30
0009085	8" PUSH-ON PLUG W/3/4" TAP	1	EA	117.4700	117.47	30
0009089	8" PUSH-IN PLUG W/2" TAP	1	EA	152.2500	152.25	30
0009102	10" PUSH-ON PLUG W/2" TAP	1	EA	216.5600	216.56	30
0009103	10" MJ PLUG W/2" TAP W/ACC.	1	EA	282.5100	282.51	30
0009122	12" PUSH-IN SOLID PLUG	1	EA	208.0300	208.03	30
0009124	12" MJ PLUG W/2" TAP W/ACC.	1	EA	281.0700	281.07	30
0009125	12" PUSH-IN PLUG W/2" TAP	1	EA	242.1600	242.16	30
0009127	12" PUSH-IN PLUG W/3" TAP	1	EA	208.0300	208.03	30
0009128	12" MJ PLUG W/3/4" TAP W/ACC.	1	EA	246.2900	246.29	30
0009159	16" MJ CAP W/2" TAP W/ACC	1	EA	506.2100	506.21	30
0009160	16" MJ SOLID PLUG W/ACC.	1	EA	610.5500	610.55	30
0009162	16" PUSH-IN PLUG	1	EA	2069.1600	2,069.16	30
0009165	36" MJ TAPPED PLUG	1	EA	4348.5700	4,348.57	30
0009166	36" MJ TAPPED CAP	1	EA	3993.5400	3,993.54	30
0009167	36" X 2" TAPPED PLUG W/ ACC.	1	EA	4348.5700	4,348.57	30
0009189	16" BLIND FLANGE	1	EA	672.0000	672.00	30
0009190	24" BLIND FLANGE	1	EA	1865.7200	1,865.72	30
0009222	20" MJ PLUG W/2" TAP W/ACC.	1	EA	1085.1100	1,085.11	30
0009230	30" MJ SOLID PLUG W/ACC.	1	EA	2789.7500	2,789.75	30
0009231	30" MJ SOLID CAP W/ACC.	1	EA	2224.0600	2,224.06	30
0009236	36" MJ SOLID PLUG W/ACC	1	EA	4237.6700	4,237.67	30
0009237	36" MJ SOLID CAP W/ACC.	1	EA	3886.5700	3,886.57	30
0009241	24" MJ SOLID PLUG W/ACC.	1	EA	1371.2100	1,371.21	30
0009242	42" MJ SOLID PLUG W/ACC.	1	EA	5891.7200	5,891.72	30
0009243	24" MJ SOLID CAP W/ACC.	1	EA	961.7100	961.71	30
0009244	42" MJ SOLID CAP W/ACC.	1	EA	5846.4400	5,846.44	30
0009248	48" MJ SOLID CAP W/ACC.	1	EA	7028.9900	7,028.99	30
0009255	54" MJ SOLID CAP W/ACC.	1	EA	13964.3400	13,964.34	30
0009261	60" MJ SOLID CAP W/ACC.	1	EA	18717.5600	18,717.56	30
Category: 10 HYDRANTS						
0010004	4' BURY 5-1/4" HYDRANT W/ACC.	4	EA	3246.3400	12,985.36	2
0010005	5' BURY 5-1/4" HYDRANT W/ACC.	60	EA	3395.7400	203,744.40	2
0010006	6' BURY 5-1/4" HYDRANT W/ACC.	16	EA	3545.1300	56,722.08	2
0010007	7' BURY 5-1/4" HYDRANT W/ACC.	4	EA	3694.5300	14,778.12	2
Category: 11 TEES						
0011090	ANCHOR TEE, 8"X8"X8"	4	EA	465.2800	1,861.12	30
0011124	TEE, MJ:12"X12"X6" W/ACC.	1	EA	551.1600	551.16	30
0011126	TEE, MJ:12"X12"X8" W/ACC.	1	EA	616.1300	616.13	30
0011128	TEE, MJ:12"X12"X10" W/ACC.	1	EA	767.8800	767.88	30
0011130	TEE, MJ:12"X12"X12" W/ACC.	2	EA	767.7500	1,535.50	30
0011134	TEE,16X16X12 MJ W/ACC.	1	EA	1349.9300	1,349.93	30
0011136	TEE, 16 X 16 X 6: MJ W/ACC.	1	EA	1073.6100	1,073.61	30
0011137	TEE,HYDRANT, 8 X 8 X 6 W/ACC	3	EA	402.7800	1,208.34	30

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V1101 K & S CONTRACTORS SUPPLY, INC.

Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 4

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 11 TEES						
0011201	TEE, HYDRANT,12"X12"X6" W/ACC.	2	EA	562.3100	1,124.62	30
0011206	TEE:20 X 20 X 6" MJ	1	EA	1454.9100	1,454.91	30
0011208	TEE:20 X 20 X 8" MJ	1	EA	1751.0500	1,751.05	30
0011244	TEE MJ, 24 X 24 X 24"	1	EA	2959.6900	2,959.69	30
0011246	24 X 6 MJ TEE	1	EA	1750.8800	1,750.88	30
0011247	TEE MJ, 36 X 36 X 36"	1	EA	9001.1300	9,001.13	30
0011442	TEE, MJ: 42" X 42" X 6" W/ACC.	1	EA	13219.4800	13,219.48	30
Category: 13 RETAINERS & ANCHOR COUPLINGS						
0013030	3" MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAND	1	EA	39.6000	39.60	30
0013040	4" MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAND	120	EA	49.4900	5,938.80	30
0013096	24" CI RETAINER GLAND	1	EA	632.4500	632.45	30
0013122	12" JOINT RESTRAINT	1	EA	301.9600	301.96	30
0013123	8" JOINT RESTRAINT	2	EA	142.1600	284.32	30
0013124	42" DUCTILE IRON JOINT RESTRAI	1	EA	6143.2700	6,143.27	30
0013180	6" MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAND	214	EA	62.1100	13,291.54	30
0013181	8" MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAND	150	EA	69.7100	10,456.50	30
0013182	12" MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAND	25	EA	128.9200	3,223.00	30
0013183	6" PVC MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAND	66	EA	71.5200	4,720.32	30
0013184	8" PVC MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAND	60	EA	95.3400	5,720.40	30
0013185	10" PVC MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAN	3	EA	143.2400	429.72	30
0013186	12" PVC MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAN	14	EA	153.3200	2,146.48	30
0013187	4" PVC MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAND	11	EA	53.5600	589.16	30
0013189	48" DI MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAND	2	EA	4007.1000	8,014.20	30
0013191	16" MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAND	16	EA	264.2200	4,227.52	30
0013192	20" MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAND	1	EA	375.6000	375.60	30
0013193	24" MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAND	1	EA	476.6500	476.65	30
0013194	30" MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAND	2	EA	1413.4000	2,826.80	30
0013196	36" MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAND	1	EA	1901.4300	1,901.43	30
0013197	54" MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAND	1	EA	9170.0800	9,170.08	30
0013198	16" PVC MEGALUG	1	EA	214.5500	214.55	30
0013206	RESTRAINT,JOINT,PVC: 6" 2 PER SET	1	EA	93.7300	93.73	30
0013208	RESTRAINT, JOINT,PVC: 8" 2 PER SET	6	EA	138.0300	828.18	30
0013209	8" D.I. JOINT RESTRAINT 2 PER	2	EA	142.1600	284.32	30
0013210	RESTRAINT,JOINT,PVC: 10" 2 PER SET	1	EA	244.0600	244.06	30
0013212	RESTRAINT,JOINT,PVC: 12" 2 PER	1	EA	218.9800	218.98	30
0013312	10" MEGA-LUG RETAINER GLAND	12	EA	111.1400	1,333.68	30
Category: 14 DUCTILE IRON BENDS						
0014040	4" X 11-1/4 BEND, MJ-PE, FULL BODY	1	EA	79.4100	79.41	30
0014047	4" X 45 BEND, MJ-PE	4	EA	80.0600	320.24	30
Category: 15 SOLID SLEEVES						
0015040	SLEEVE, SOLID:MJ: 4"	5	EA	80.7200	403.60	30
Category: 20 PLUMBING-BRASS & CI, COUPLINGS						
0020183	24" SERIES 2100 MEGAFLANGE	1	EA	1500.8100	1,500.81	30
0020184	20" SERIES 2100 MEGAFLANGE	1	EA	1230.6400	1,230.64	30
0020185	16" SERIES 2100 MEGAFLANGE	1	EA	1037.2000	1,037.20	30
0020186	12" SERIES 2100 MEGAFLANGE	1	EA	456.7200	456.72	30

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V1101 K & S CONTRACTORS SUPPLY, INC.

Materials Contract Bid Analysis
 Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor
 Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 5

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 20 PLUMBING-BRASS & CI, COUPLINGS						
0020187	8" SERIES 2100 MEGAFLANGE	1	EA	251.2900	251.29	30
0020188	10" SERIES 2100 MEGAFLANGE	1	EA	356.1300	356.13	30
0020191	4" SERIES 2100 MEGA FLANGE	1	EA	108.3000	108.30	30
0020192	6" SERIES 2100 MEGAFLANGE	1	EA	159.1800	159.18	30
0020599	3" HY-MAX CPLG:3.46-4.33	5	EA	195.7600	978.80	16 WEEKS
Category: 21 CLAMPS, REPAIR						
0021421	CLAMP, 4" X 12": 5.00-5.39	1	EA	110.2600	110.26	30
0021443	CLAMP, 8 X 12: 1"T: 9.27-9.67	1	EA	159.7600	159.76	30
0021451	CLAMP, 8" X 12":3/4T:9.27-9.67	4	EA	159.7600	639.04	30
0021461	CLAMP, 10X12:3/4"T:11.04-12.24	1	EA	415.3500	415.35	30
0021485	CLAMP, 16 X 20: 18.46-19.21	1	EA	471.6000	471.60	30
0021492	CLAMP, 16 X 20: 18.40-19.40	1	EA	479.7200	479.72	30
0021497	CLAMP, 12X12:3/4T:13.14-14.34	1	EA	194.2000	194.20	30
0021510	CLAMP, 8 X 12: 9.46-9.85	1	EA	167.8600	167.86	30
0021516	CLAMP, 16 X 15: 17.15-17.90	1	EA	376.3200	376.32	30
0021517	CLAMP, 16 X 30: 17.15-17.90	1	EA	784.5200	784.52	30
0021528	CLAMP,12X12:2"TAP:13.10-13.50	1	EA	232.4400	232.44	30
0021532	CLAMP, 6" X 20" 3/4":7.05-7.45	1	EA	240.8200	240.82	30
0021611	CLAMP, 12X15" 14.38-15.13	1	EA	363.4100	363.41	30
0021724	CLAMP, 10X30:2"T: 11.75-12.15	1	EA	393.5200	393.52	30
0021731	CLAMP, 16X20:2T: 17.15-17.90	1	EA	611.5700	611.57	30
0021733	CLAMP, 14X20: 15.07-15.82	1	EA	481.5200	481.52	30
0021734	CLAMP, 14X10:2"T: 15.07-15.82	1	EA	372.6600	372.66	30
0021736	CLAMP, 10X12 3/4T: 11.34-11.74	1	EA	220.6200	220.62	30
0021740	CLAMP, 10X20:3/4T:11.34-11.74	1	EA	289.1400	289.14	30
0021741	CLAMP, 10X20:2T: 11.34-11.74	1	EA	331.6000	331.60	30
0021743	CLAMP, 10X12:3/4T: 11.75-12.15	1	EA	220.6200	220.62	30
0021744	CLAMP, 10X12:1T:11.75-12.15	1	EA	220.6200	220.62	30
0021745	CLAMP, 10X12:2T: 11.75-12.15	1	EA	237.6600	237.66	30
0021747	CLAMP,10X20:1T: 11.75-12.15	1	EA	289.1400	289.14	30
0021754	CLAMP, 12X7: 13.40-13.80	1	EA	132.1600	132.16	30
0021767	CLAMP, 12X12:1T:13.70-14.20	1	EA	160.4000	160.40	30
0021788	CLAMP, 12X20:2T:13.70-14.10	1	EA	368.3900	368.39	30
0021793	CLAMP 8" X 12.5": 9.7-10	1	EA	167.8600	167.86	30
0021795	CLAMP, 8" X 20" 3/4": 9.7-10	1	EA	287.9200	287.92	30
0021796	CLAMP, 8" X 20" 1": 9.7-10	1	EA	284.0300	284.03	30
0021797	CLAMP, 8" X 20" 2": 9.7-10	1	EA	308.6000	308.60	30
Category: 23 SERVICE REPAIR & CONNECTION						
0023454	PLUG, CC: 3/4"	19	EA	9.2900	176.51	30
0023456	PLUG, CC: 1"	1	EA	13.5400	13.54	30
0023463	BUSHING, CC: 3/4" X 1/2"	1	EA	12.3300	12.33	30
0023464	BUSHING, CC: 1" X 3/4"	2	EA	15.2400	30.48	30
0023466	BUSHING, CC: 1-1/2" X 3/4"	1	EA	41.0900	41.09	30
0023468	BUSHING, CC : 1-1/2" X 1"	1	EA	41.2300	41.23	30
0023470	BUSHING, CC: 2" X 3/4"	1	EA	65.7900	65.79	30
0023472	BUSHING, CC: 2" X 1"	2	EA	67.2800	134.56	30
0023473	BUSHING CC: 2" X 1-1/4"	1	EA	58.4500	58.45	30
0023474	BUSHING CC: 2" X 1-1/2"	3	EA	50.1900	150.57	30

IV2044

Project No.: 202600002

Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027

Award Vendor: V1101 K & S CONTRACTORS SUPPLY, INC.

Materials Contract Bid Analysis

Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025

Page 6

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 23 SERVICE REPAIR & CONNECTION						
0023476	BUSHING CC - NPT: 1" X 3/4"	1	EA	15.5100	15.51	30
0023478	BUSHING CC - NPT:1-1/2"X1-1/4"	1	EA	36.1100	36.11	30
0023480	BUSHING CC - NPT: 2" X 1-1/2"	1	EA	57.7000	57.70	30
0023492	UNION, C-C, 1/2" COMP	1	EA	22.0900	22.09	30
0023494	UNION, C-C, 1/2" X 3/4" COMP	3	EA	21.6500	64.95	30
0023496	UNION, C-C, 5/8" TO 3/4", COMP	1	EA	24.0100	24.01	30
0023538	ADAPTER,C-I,1" X 1-1/4" COMP	1	EA	33.5500	33.55	30
0023550	ADAPTER,C-I,1" X 1-1/4",COMP	1	EA	35.3500	35.35	30
0023592	CORP STOP, 1/2" COMP	1	EA	31.8500	31.85	30
0023594	CORP STOP, 5/8" X 3/4" COMP	2	EA	36.3700	72.74	30
0023602	CORP STOP 1" X 1-1/4" COMP	1	EA	97.6000	97.60	30
0023614	CORP BEND-SWIVEL 90:3/4" FLARE	18	EA	30.6800	552.24	30
0023615	3/4" 90 BEND FLARE-FLARE	10	EA	20.8000	208.00	30
0023616	CORP BEND-SWIVEL 90: 1" FLARE	4	EA	43.3100	173.24	30
0023618	CORP BND-SWIVEL 90:1-1/2"FLARE	1	EA	126.7900	126.79	30
0023620	CORP BEND-SWIVEL 90: 2" FLARE	8	EA	222.1600	1,777.28	30
0023621	CORP BEND-SWIVEL 90: 2" COMP	1	EA	208.4100	208.41	30
0023622	CORP BEND-SWIVEL 45:3/4" FLARE	15	EA	27.6500	414.75	30
0023624	CORP BEND-SWIVEL 45: 1" FLARE	1	EA	37.7200	37.72	30
0023626	CORP BND-SWIVEL 45:1-1/2"FLARE	2	EA	170.8600	341.72	30
0023627	CORP BEND-SWIVEL 45:1-1/2"COMP	1	EA	155.4700	155.47	30
0023628	CORP BEND-SWIVEL 45: 2" FLARE	2	EA	241.8600	483.72	30
0023629	CORP BEND-SWIVEL 45: 2" COMP	1	EA	220.0700	220.07	30
0023630	CORP BEND-SWIVEL 90: 3/4" COMP	2	EA	34.8700	69.74	30
0023632	CORP BEND-SWIVEL 90: 1" COMP	1	EA	47.5600	47.56	30
0023634	CORP BEND-90: 1-1/2" COMP	1	EA	118.0500	118.05	30
0023636	CORP BEND-90: 2" COMP	1	EA	198.0000	198.00	30
0023638	CORP BEND-SWIVEL 45: 3/4" COMP	2	EA	31.2200	62.44	30
0023640	CORP BEND-SWIVEL 45: 1" COMP	1	EA	44.3600	44.36	30
0023642	CORP BEND-45: 1-1/2" COMP	1	EA	91.4300	91.43	30
0023644	CORP BEND-45: 2" COMP	1	EA	140.0400	140.04	30
0023646	FLARE X COMP. ADAPTER: 3/4"	1	EA	19.7700	19.77	30
0023648	FLARE X COMP. ADAPTER: 1" COMP	1	EA	29.0700	29.07	30
0023649	FEMALE FLARE X MPT ADAPTER: 1"	1	EA	17.4700	17.47	30
0023650	FLARE X COMP.ADAPTR 1-1/2" CMP	1	EA	67.1800	67.18	30
0023652	FLARE X COMP. ADAPTER, 2" COMP	2	EA	104.7500	209.50	30
0023654	3/4" FEMALE COPPER X 3/4"FLARE	1	EA	24.3600	24.36	30
0023656	1" FEMALE COPPER X 1" FLARE	1	EA	33.4200	33.42	30
Category: 29 METER COUPLINGS-SEWER REP. MAT						
0029100	ANGLE BALL METER VALVE 3/4"	1	EA	79.0000	79.00	30
0029102	ANGLE BALL METER VALVE 1"	1	EA	117.7300	117.73	30
0029104	METER CPLG, 1/2" X 5/8"	2	EA	9.9300	19.86	30
0029106	METER CPLG, 1/2" X 3/4"	1	EA	14.2800	14.28	30
0029108	METER CPLG, 5/8" X 3/4"	29	EA	11.2900	327.41	30
0029114	METER CPLG, 1" X 1-1/2" L	4	EA	16.8900	67.56	30
0029116	METER CPLG, 1" X 2" L	4	EA	16.8900	67.56	30
0029118	METER CPLG, BENT 1/2" X 5/8"	1	EA	16.6000	16.60	30
0029126	METER FLANGE, MALE: 1-1/2"	2	EA	54.2800	108.56	30
0029128	METER FLANGE, FEMALE:1-1/2"	26	EA	50.2500	1,306.50	30

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 29 METER COUPLINGS-SEWER REP. MAT						
0029130	METER FLANGE, C-COMP:1-1/2"	1	EA	90.4200	90.42	30
0029132	METER FLANGE,PIPE COMP:1-1/2"	1	EA	93.1000	93.10	30
0029134	METER FLANGE, MALE: 2"	2	EA	72.4200	144.84	30
0029136	METER FLANGE, FEMALE: 2"	60	EA	65.6100	3,936.60	30
0029138	METER FLANGE, C-COMP: 2"	1	EA	110.9100	110.91	30
0029142	METER ADAPTER,5/8"X3/4"TO 3/4"	3	EA	12.0000	36.00	30
0029146	METER ADAPTER, 3/4" X 1"	13	EA	22.1100	287.43	30
0029148	METER ADAPTER, 1" X 1-1/2"	6	EA	167.6500	1,005.90	30
0029150	METER ADAPTER, 1" X 2" FLG.	13	EA	171.6000	2,230.80	30
Vendor Total:					913,391.78	

Schedule D

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V7962 CORE & MAIN LP / EASTCOM ASSOCIATES

Materials Contract Bid Analysis
 Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 24

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 5 REDUCERS						
0005041	4" X 3" REDUCER, MJ W/ACC.	1	EA	93.0000	93.00	30-90
0005042	4" MJ - 3" PE REDUCER W/ACC.	1	EA	99.0000	99.00	30-90
0005043	4" PE - 3" MJ REDUCER W/ACC.	1	EA	85.0000	85.00	30-90
0005061	REDUCER, MJ: 6" X 4" W/ACC.	2	EA	103.0000	206.00	30-90
0005062	REDUCER, PE-MJ: 6" X 4" W/ACC.	1	EA	107.0000	107.00	30-90
0005065	REDUCER, 6" MJ X 4" PE W/ACC.	1	EA	164.0000	164.00	30-90
0005081	REDUCER, 8" MJ X 4" PE W/ACC.	1	EA	183.0000	183.00	30-90
0005082	REDUCER, MJ: 8" X 6" W/ACC.	5	EA	147.0000	735.00	30-90
0005084	REDUCER, PE-PE: 8" X 6"	1	EA	141.0000	141.00	30-90
0005102	REDUCER, MJ: 10" X 6" W/ACC.	1	EA	212.0000	212.00	30-90
0005120	REDUCER, FLANGE: 12" X 6"	1	EA	323.0000	323.00	30-90
0005121	REDUCER, PE-PE: 12" X 6"	1	EA	253.0000	253.00	30-90
0005122	REDUCER, MJ: 12" X 6" W/ACC.	1	EA	278.0000	278.00	30-90
0005126	REDUCER, MJ-MJ: 12" X 8" W/ACC.	2	EA	258.0000	516.00	30-90
0005128	REDUCER, MJ-MJ: 12" X 10" W/ACC.	1	EA	287.0000	287.00	30-90
0005160	REDUCER, S-MJ: 16" X 12" W/ACC.	1	EA	589.0000	589.00	30-90
Category: 6 CURBBOX & ROADWAY BOX PARTS						
0006002	CURB BOX UPPER, S172 30"	400	EA	33.0000	13,200.00	30-120
0006003	REPAIR LID, OUTSIDE, 95E	600	EA	17.2500	10,350.00	30-120
0006006	9" CURB BOX EXT, V222	200	EA	23.0000	4,600.00	30-120
0006010	CURB BOX BOTTOM: V201 40"	400	EA	36.0000	14,400.00	30-120
0006012	REPAIR LID, INSIDE (95E)	10	EA	17.2500	172.50	30-120
Category: 7 VALVES - LINE & BUTTERFLY						
0007236	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, MJ: 36" W/AC	1	EA	20868.0000	20,868.00	60-180
0007242	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, MJ: 42" W/AC	1	EA	31344.0000	31,344.00	60-180
0007248	VALVE, BUTTERFLY, MJ: 48" W/AC	1	EA	42360.0000	42,360.00	60-180
0007730	14" CLA-VAL MODEL 131-GL KX, FULL PORT	1	EA	38754.0000	38,754.00	30-90
0007791	6" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	513.0000	513.00	30-90
0007818	6" CLA-VAL MODEL 690-01, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	8646.0000	8,646.00	30-90
Category: 8 BRONZE SERVICE SADDLES						
0008104	TAP SADDLE, BRZ 10" X 1-1/4" TAP	1	EA	262.0000	262.00	30-60
0008123	TAP SADDLE, BRZ: 12" X 1-1/2" TAP	1	EA	315.0000	315.00	30-60
Category: 9 CAPS AND PLUGS						
0009030	3" MJ SOLID CAP	1	EA	39.0000	39.00	30-90
0009031	3" MJ SOLID PLUG W/ACC.	1	EA	60.0000	60.00	30-90
0009040	4" MJ SOLID CAP W/ACC.	1	EA	42.0000	42.00	30-90
0009041	4" MJ SOLID PLUG W/ACC.	1	EA	51.0000	51.00	30-90
0009042	4" PUSH-IN SOLID PLUG W/ACC.	1	EA	64.0000	64.00	30-90
0009047	4" MJ PLUG W/2" TAP W/ACC.	1	EA	94.0000	94.00	30-90
0009048	4" PUSH-ON PLUG W/2" TAP W/ACC.	1	EA	91.0000	91.00	30-90
0009049	4" MJ CAP W/2" TAP W/ACC.	1	EA	85.0000	85.00	30-90
0009058	2" CPLG CAP W/1" IP TAP 2.35-2	1	EA	175.0000	175.00	30-90
0009059	4" CPLG-CAP W/2" TAP 4.80-5.10	1	EA	241.0000	241.00	30-90
0009060	6" PUSH-ON CAP	1	EA	127.0000	127.00	30-90
0009061	6" MJ SOLID CAP W/ACC.	1	EA	73.0000	73.00	30-90
0009063	6" MJ SOLID PLUG W/ACC.	1	EA	96.0000	96.00	30-90

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 9 CAPS AND PLUGS						
0009067	6" MJ PLUG W/2" TAP W/ACC.	1	EA	137.0000	137.00	30-90
0009068	6" CPLG-CAP W/2" TAP 6.90-7.22	1	EA	652.0000	652.00	30-90
0009069	6" MJ CAP W/2" TAP W/ACC.	1	EA	116.0000	116.00	30-90
0009070	10" CPLG CAP W/2" IP TAP 11.10	1	EA	777.0000	777.00	30-90
0009071	12" CPLG CAP W/2" IP TAP 13.20	1	EA	870.0000	870.00	30-90
0009081	8" MJ SOLID CAP W/ACC.	1	EA	118.0000	118.00	30-90
0009083	8" MJ SOLID PLUG W/ACC	1	EA	141.0000	141.00	30-90
0009086	8" MJ PLUG W/2" TAP W/ACC.	1	EA	183.0000	183.00	30-90
0009087	8" CPLG-CAP W/2" TAP 9.05-9.45	1	EA	431.0000	431.00	30-90
0009101	10" MJ SOLID CAP W/ACC.	1	EA	148.0000	148.00	30-90
0009120	12" MJ SOLID CAP W/ACC.	1	EA	221.0000	221.00	30-90
0009123	12" MJ SOLID PLUG W/ACC.	1	EA	241.0000	241.00	30-90
0009126	8" MJ CAP W/2" TAP W/ACC.	1	EA	161.0000	161.00	30-90
0009129	12" MJ CAP W/2" TAP W/ACC.	1	EA	264.0000	264.00	30-90
0009161	16" MJ SOLID CAP W/ACC.	1	EA	443.0000	443.00	30-90
0009182	36" BLIND FLANGE	1	EA	5998.0000	5,998.00	30-90
0009200	20" MJ SOLID PLUG W/ACC.	1	EA	1066.0000	1,066.00	30-90
0009254	54" MJ SOLID PLUG W/ACC.	1	EA	15375.0000	15,375.00	30-90
0009260	60" MJ SOLID PLUG W/ACC.	1	EA	18345.0000	18,345.00	150
Category: 11 TEES						
0011015	TEE, MJ: 4"X4"X4" W/ACC.	1	EA	142.0000	142.00	30-90
0011062	TEE, MJ: 6"X6"X4" W/ACC.	5	EA	236.0000	1,180.00	30-90
0011063	TEE, HYDRANT: 6"X6"X6"	4	EA	292.0000	1,168.00	30-90
0011064	TEE B-S-B: 6"X6"X6" W/ACC.	1	EA	291.0000	291.00	30-90
0011065	TEE, MJ: 6"X6"X6" W/ACC.	5	EA	254.0000	1,270.00	30-90
0011080	TEE, MJ: 8"X8"X4" W/ACC.	3	EA	274.0000	822.00	30-90
0011083	TEE, MJ: 8"X8"X6" W/ACC.	3	EA	315.0000	945.00	30-90
0011088	TEE, MJ: 8"X8"X8" W/ACC.	3	EA	380.0000	1,140.00	30-90
0011100	TEE, MJ: 10"X10"X6" W/ACC.	1	EA	407.0000	407.00	30-90
0011101	TEE, MJ: 10"X10"X10" W/ACC.	1	EA	542.0000	542.00	30-90
0011102	TEE, MJ: 10"X10"X8" W/ACC.	1	EA	475.0000	475.00	30-90
0011103	TEE, MJ: 10"X10"X4" W/ACC.	1	EA	419.0000	419.00	30-90
0011104	TEE, HYDRANT: 10"X10"X6" W/ACC.	1	EA	464.0000	464.00	30-90
0011119	TEE, MJ, 12"X12"X4", COMPACT	1	EA	514.0000	514.00	30-90
0011135	TEE, 16 X 16 X 16 MJ W/ACC.	1	EA	1054.0000	1,054.00	30-90
0011138	TEE, 16 X 16 X 8 MJ W/ACC	2	EA	1053.0000	2,106.00	30-90
Category: 12 PIPE - DUCTILE & PVC						
0012250	36" DUCTILE PIPE	18	FT	412.0000	7,416.00	30-90
0012290	60" DUCTILE IRON PIPE 61.61	20	FT	1815.2200	36,304.40	90-180
0012300	30" DUCTILE PIPE	18	FT	305.0000	5,490.00	90-180
0012306	6" FL DUCTILE IRON PIPE	17	FT	1722.0000	29,274.00	30-60
0012308	8" FL DUCTILE IRON PIPE	17	FT	2434.0000	41,378.00	30-60
0012310	10" FL DUCTILE IRON PIPE	17	FT	3257.0000	55,369.00	30-90
0012312	12" FL DUCTILE PIPE	17	FT	4012.0000	68,204.00	30-90
0012316	16" FL DUCTILE PIPE	17	FT	6245.0000	106,165.00	30-90
0012320	20" FL DUCTILE PIPE	17	FT	8318.0000	141,406.00	30-90
0012324	24" FL DUCTILE PIPE	17	FT	10326.0000	175,542.00	30-90
0012482	PVC PIPE: 2" SDR212	41	FT	1.4000	57.40	30-90

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 12 PIPE - DUCTILE & PVC						
0012487	PVC PIPE: 3" SDR-21	20	FT	2.7000	54.00	30-90
Category: 13 RETAINERS & ANCHOR COUPLINGS						
0013061	6" MEGA-LUG SPLIT RETAINER	1	EA	95.0000	95.00	30-90
0013094	16" CI RETAINER GLAND	2	EA	279.0000	558.00	30-90
0013095	20" CI RETAINER GLAND	1	EA	449.0000	449.00	30-90
0013167	6" X 24" FL X PE DI PIPE	1	EA	480.0000	480.00	30-90
0013168	COUPLING ANCHORING 6 X 18	18	EA	273.0000	4,914.00	30-90
0013169	COUPLING ANCHORING 6 X 24	12	EA	368.0000	4,416.00	30-90
0013171	90 ELBOW: ANCHORING: 6"	2	EA	289.0000	578.00	30-90
0013172	COUPLING, ANCHORING: 6" X 12" L	20	EA	248.0000	4,960.00	30-90
0013174	COUPLING, ANCHORING: 8"	2	EA	317.0000	634.00	30-90
Category: 14 DUCTILE IRON BENDS						
0014041	4" X 22-1/2 MJ-PE, FULL BODY	1	EA	196.0000	196.00	30
0014246	30" X 11-1/4 COMPACT BEND	1	EA	3660.0000	3,660.00	90
0014247	36" X 11-1/4 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	5002.0000	5,002.00	90
0014250	30" X 22 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	3569.0000	3,569.00	90
0014251	30" X 45 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	4291.0000	4,291.00	90
0014252	36" X 11 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	5002.0000	5,002.00	90
0014260	36" X 22 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	5269.0000	5,269.00	90
0014261	36" X 45 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	6274.0000	6,274.00	90
0014262	36" X 11 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	5002.0000	5,002.00	90
0014361	42" X 22 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	7953.0000	7,953.00	90
0014480	48" X 22 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	10357.0000	10,357.00	90
0014481	48" X 45 COMPACT BEND, MJ	1	EA	12624.0000	12,624.00	90
Category: 15 SOLID SLEEVES						
0015540	SLEEVE, SOLID: 54" MJ	1	EA	12652.0000	12,652.00	140
0015600	SLEEVE, SOLID: 60" MJ	1	EA	14475.0000	14,475.00	140
Category: 20 PLUMBING-BRASS & CI, COUPLINGS						
0020088	CLAMP, FULL GASKET: 1" X 3"	100	EA	29.0000	2,900.00	30-60
0020089	CLAMP, FULL GASKET: 1" X 6"	100	EA	49.0000	4,900.00	30-60
0020101	CLAMP, FULL GASKET 3/4" X 3"	100	EA	27.0000	2,700.00	30-60
0020102	CLAMP, FULL GASKET, 3/4 X 6	100	EA	49.0000	4,900.00	30-60
0020103	CLAMP, FULL GASKET 1-1/4" X 6	30	EA	29.0000	870.00	30-60
0020104	CLAMP, FULL GASKET 1-1/4" X 3"	30	EA	50.0000	1,500.00	30-60
0020105	CLAMP, FULL GASKET: 2" X 3" L	30	EA	32.0000	960.00	30-60
0020106	CLAMP, FULL GASKET: 2" X 6" L	30	EA	52.0000	1,560.00	30-60
0020109	CLAMP, FULL GASKET 3" X 6"	30		59.0000	1,770.00	30-60
0020110	CLAMP, FULL GASKET 3 1/2" X 6"	30	EA	59.0000	1,770.00	30-60
0020223	CPLG. 16": 17.40-17.80	1	EA	567.0000	567.00	30-60
0020224	CPLG. 20": 21.60" OD	1	EA	531.0000	531.00	30-60
0020225	CPLG. 24": 25.8 OD	1	EA	648.0000	648.00	30-60
0020226	CLPG. 48": 50.8 OD	1	EA	2084.0000	2,084.00	30-60
0020227	CPLG. 30": 31.74 OD	1	EA	781.0000	781.00	30-60
0020228	COPULING. 36": 38.30 OD	1	EA	998.0000	998.00	30-60
0020229	CPLG. 20": 21.60-22.06	1	EA	653.0000	653.00	30-60
0020230	CPLG. 24": 26.32	1	EA	667.0000	667.00	30-60

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V7962 CORE & MAIN LP / EASTCOM ASSOCIATES

Materials Contract Bid Analysis
 Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 27

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 20 PLUMBING-BRASS & CI, COUPLINGS						
0020231	CPLG. 24": 25.80-26.3	1	EA	704.0000	704.00	30-60
0020232	CPLG. STY.411: 42": 44.5 OD	1	EA	1124.0000	1,124.00	30-60
0020242	30" 32.0 OD CPLG. 10" LONG	1	EA	782.0000	782.00	30-60
0020247	CPLG, STY 442: 16" 17.40-17.80	1	EA	613.0000	613.00	30-60
0020248	CPLG, 16" X 24": 17.4-17.8	1	EA	1326.0000	1,326.00	30-60
0020249	54" SMITH-BLAIR STYLE 411 COUP	1	EA	2535.0000	2,535.00	30-60
0020250	CPLG, 24" X 16": 25.80-26.32	1	EA	1216.0000	1,216.00	30-60
0020251	CPLG. TRANS: 42": 42.75-44.5	1	EA	1284.0000	1,284.00	30-60
0020253	30" 32.0 OD CPLG. 15" LONG	1	EA	1116.0000	1,116.00	30-90
0020254	48" 50.8 OD CPLG 20" LONG	1	EA	2328.0000	2,328.00	30-90
0020255	48" 50.8 OD CPLG 24" LONG	2	EA	2350.0000	4,700.00	30-90
0020265	CLAMP, JOINT:6" TYPE 274	1	EA	160.0000	160.00	30-90
0020266	CLAMP, JOINT:8" TYPE 274	1	EA	241.0000	241.00	30-90
0020267	CLAMP, JOINT:10" TYPE 274	1	EA	297.0000	297.00	30-90
0020268	CLAMP, JOINT:12" TYPE 274	1	EA	322.0000	322.00	30-90
0020269	CLAMP, JOINT:16" TYPE 274	2	EA	483.0000	966.00	30-90
0020270	CLAMP, JOINT:20" TYPE 274	1	EA	682.0000	682.00	30-90
0020279	CLAMP, JOINT: 24" TYPE 274	2	EA	838.0000	1,676.00	30-90
0020280	CLAMP, JOINT: 30" TYPE 274	1	EA	1569.0000	1,569.00	30-90
0020281	20" 21.6 OD CPLG 24" LONG	1	EA	1062.0000	1,062.00	30-90
0020282	20" 22.06 OD CPLG 24" LONG	1	EA	1096.0000	1,096.00	30-90
0020283	24" 25.8 OD CPLG 24" LONG	1	EA	1275.0000	1,275.00	30-90
0020284	24" 26.32 OD CPLG 24" LONG	1	EA	1338.0000	1,338.00	30-90
0020285	30" 32 OD CPLG 24" LONG	1	EA	1640.0000	1,640.00	30-90
0020286	36" 38.3 OD CPLG 24" LONG	1	EA	1813.0000	1,813.00	30-90
0020287	42" 44.5 OD CPLG 24" LONG	1	EA	2016.0000	2,016.00	30-90
0020288	54" 57.56 OD CPLG 24" LONG	1	EA	2238.0000	2,238.00	30-90
0020289	60" 61.61 OD CPLG 24" LONG	1	EA	2980.0000	2,980.00	30-90
0020293	PIPE COMPRESSION CPLG: 1-1/2"	1	EA	30.0000	30.00	30-90
0020294	PIPE COMPRESSION CPLG:2" 2.375	1	EA	36.0000	36.00	30-90
0020301	8" EBBA SERIES 3800 MEGA CPLG	1	EA	373.0000	373.00	30-90
0020328	36" COUPLING 38.40 OD	1	EA	1438.0000	1,438.00	30-90
0020362	CPLG: TRANS: 4"	1	EA	144.0000	144.00	30-90
0020363	CPLG. TRANS. 6"	1	EA	151.0000	151.00	30-90
0020364	CPLG, TRANS: 8"	1	EA	243.0000	243.00	30-90
0020365	CPLG, TRANS.:10"	1	EA	224.0000	224.00	30-90
0020366	CPLG, TRANS. 12",ACP/DI	1	EA	266.0000	266.00	30-90
0020368	CPLG TRANS 16": 17.4-19.20	1	EA	768.0000	768.00	30-90
0020370	CPLG STY 411 20":21.60 X 16" LONG	1	EA	816.0000	816.00	30-90
0020371	CPLG,24" TRANS;25.80-26.32-L16	1	EA	887.0000	887.00	30-90
0020400	CPLG, 3" STEEL PIPE: 3.5	1	EA	128.0000	128.00	30-90
0020401	CPLG, 4" STEEL: 4.50	1	EA	154.0000	154.00	30-90
0020402	CPLG, 6" STEEL: 6.63	1	EA	218.0000	218.00	30-90
0020403	CPLG, 8" STEEL: 8.63	1	EA	258.0000	258.00	30-90
0020404	CPLG, 10" STEEL: 10.75	1	EA	316.0000	316.00	30-90
0020616	CPLG, VICTAULIC: 16" STYLE 44	1	EA	4160.0000	4,160.00	84
0020680	16" RESTRAINT HYMAX COUPLING	8	EA	2356.0000	18,848.00	30-90
0020754	CPLG 16":16.00-17.40 (TRANS)	1	EA	960.0000	960.00	30-90

Category: 21 CLAMPS, REPAIR

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 21 CLAMPS, REPAIR						
0021414	CLAMP, 4-5"X12.5": 5.50-5.90	1	EA	101.0000	101.00	30-90
0021415	CLAMP, 4"X7.5": 4.74-5.14	5	EA	66.0000	330.00	30-90
0021416	CLAMP, 4" X 12": 1" T: 4.74-5.1	1	EA	118.0000	118.00	30-90
0021420	CLAMP, 6" X 12": 7.45-7.85	2	EA	124.0000	248.00	30-90
0021423	CLAMP, 6" X 7" 3/4CC:7.05-7.45	1	EA	86.0000	86.00	30-90
0021426	CLAMP, 4" X 12": 4.74-5.12	6	EA	101.0000	606.00	30-90
0021427	CLAMP, 4" X 20": 5.0-5.39	1	EA	132.0000	132.00	30-90
0021428	CLAMP, 4" X 20": 4.74-5.12	5	EA	101.0000	505.00	30-90
0021429	CLAMP, 4" X 12": 3/4T: 4.74-5.1	3	EA	101.0000	303.00	30-90
0021430	CLAMP, 4" X 12": 3/4T: 5.1-5.39	1	EA	123.0000	123.00	30-90
0021431	CLAMP, 6" X 12": 1" T: 6.84-7.24	1	EA	127.0000	127.00	30-90
0021432	CLAMP, 6" X 12": 2" T: 6.84-7.24	1	EA	143.0000	143.00	30-90
0021433	CLAMP, 6" X 12": 1" T: 7.05-7.45	1	EA	146.0000	146.00	30-90
0021434	CLAMP, 6" X 12": 6.8-7.2	200	EA	111.0000	22,200.00	30-90
0021435	CLAMP, 6" X 12": 3/4" T: 7.05-7.45	4	EA	148.0000	592.00	30-90
0021436	CLAMP, 6" X 12": 3/4" T: 6.8-7.	31	EA	146.0000	4,526.00	30-90
0021437	CLAMP, 6" X 7.5": 6.84-7.24	150	EA	66.0000	9,900.00	30-90
0021438	CLAMP, 6" X 20": 6.84-7.24	262	EA	172.0000	45,064.00	30-90
0021439	CLAMP, 6 X 12: 7.05-7.45	2	EA	124.0000	248.00	30-90
0021440	CLAMP, 6 X 12: 2" T: 7.05-7.45	1	EA	139.0000	139.00	30-90
0021441	CLAMP, 8 X 12: 1" T: 8.99-9.39	3	EA	139.0000	417.00	30-90
0021442	CLAMP, 8 X 12: 2" T: 8.99-9.39	1	EA	145.0000	145.00	30-90
0021444	CLAMP, 8 X 12: 2" T: 9.27-9.67	1	EA	143.0000	143.00	30-90
0021445	CLAMP, 8" X 20": 8.99-9.39	120	EA	190.0000	22,800.00	30-90
0021446	CLAMP, 8" X 12": 9.27-9.67	3	EA	135.0000	405.00	30-90
0021447	CLAMP, 8" X 7.5": 8.99-9.39	51	EA	76.0000	3,876.00	30-90
0021450	CLAMP, 8" X 12": 8.99-9.39	100	EA	125.0000	12,500.00	30-90
0021452	CLAMP, 8" X 20": 3/4T: 8.99-9.39	12	EA	210.0000	2,520.00	30-90
0021453	CLAMP, 8 X 12: 3/4" T: 8.99-9.39	16	EA	140.0000	2,240.00	30-90
0021454	CLAMP, 12 X 12": 1" TAP: 13.10-13	1	EA	172.0000	172.00	30-90
0021455	CLAMP, 10 X 12: 11.75-12.15 OD	1	EA	150.0000	150.00	30-90
0021456	CLAMP, 10" X 20": 11.75-12.15	1	EA	224.0000	224.00	30-90
0021457	CLAMP, 10" X 12": 11.04-11.44	6	EA	143.0000	858.00	30-90
0021458	CLAMP, 10" X 20": 11.04-11.44	7	EA	217.0000	1,519.00	30-90
0021459	CLAMP, 10" X 12": 11.34-11.72	1	EA	171.0000	171.00	30-90
0021460	CLAMP, 10 X 16: 11.34-11.74	1	EA	179.0000	179.00	30-90
0021462	CLAMP, 10X12: 3/4" T: 11.04-11.44	2	EA	159.0000	318.00	30-90
0021463	CLAMP, 12X12: 3/4" T: 13.10-13.50	3	EA	170.0000	510.00	30-90
0021464	CLAMP, 12X12: 2" T: 13.20-14.0 X 12" LONG	1	EA	246.0000	246.00	30-90
0021466	CLAMP, 12 X 20: 13.10-13.50	50	EA	224.0000	11,200.00	30-90
0021467	CLAMP, 12 X 12: 14.0-14.40	1	EA	151.0000	151.00	30-90
0021468	CLAMP, 12 X 20: 14.00-14.40	1	EA	238.0000	238.00	30-90
0021469	CLAMP, 12 X 20: 13.4-13.80	2	EA	237.0000	474.00	30-90
0021470	CLAMP, 12 X 30: 14.00-14.40	1	EA	361.0000	361.00	30-90
0021472	CLAMP, 12 X 12: 13.10-13.50	13	EA	156.0000	2,028.00	30-90
0021473	CLAMP, 12 X 12: 13.40-13.80	1	EA	147.0000	147.00	30-90
0021474	CLAMP, 12X15: 3/4" T: 13.2-14.0	1	EA	326.0000	326.00	30-90
0021475	CLAMP, 12X12: 3/4T: 13.4-13.8	1	EA	209.0000	209.00	30-90
0021476	CLAMP, 10X12 1" CORP 11.04-11.44	1	EA	159.0000	159.00	30-90
0021477	CLAMP, 10X20": 3/4T: 11.04-11.44	1	EA	262.0000	262.00	30-90

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 21 CLAMPS, REPAIR						
0021478	CLAMP, 12 X 12:1"T: 1340-1380	1	EA	209.0000	209.00	30-90
0021480	CLAMP, 16 X 20: 17.1-17.9	2	EA	464.0000	928.00	30-90
0021481	CLAMP, 16 X 20: 17.82-18.57	1	EA	472.0000	472.00	30-90
0021482	CLAMP, 16 X 24: 17.15-17.90	1	EA	687.0000	687.00	30-90
0021483	CLAMP, 12X12:3/4T:14.00-14.40	1	EA	168.0000	168.00	30-90
0021484	CLAMP, 16 X 20: 17.34-18.14	1	EA	469.0000	469.00	30-90
0021487	CLAMP, 20 X 24: 21.4-22.40	1	EA	377.0000	377.00	30-90
0021488	CLAMP, 20":21.52-22.27 30" LO	1	EA	898.0000	898.00	30-90
0021489	CLAMP: 8" X 20":3/4T:9.27-9.67	3	EA	211.0000	633.00	30-90
0021490	CLAMP, 20": 21.52-22.27 15"LONG	1	EA	377.0000	377.00	30-90
0021493	CLAMP, 24": 25.60-26.80 15"LONG	1	EA	582.0000	582.00	30-90
0021494	CLAMP, 24": 25.60-26.80 20" LONG	2	EA	810.0000	1,620.00	30-90
0021498	CLAMP 12X12:2"T:13.40-13.80	1	EA	155.0000	155.00	30-90
0021499	CLAMP, 12X7.5":13.10-13.50	2	EA	103.0000	206.00	30-90
0021500	CLAMP, 4X7.5":3/4T:4.74-5.14	1	EA	78.0000	78.00	30-90
0021501	CLAMP, 6X7.5":3/4T:6.84-7.24	18	EA	85.0000	1,530.00	30-90
0021502	CLAMP, 8X7.5":3/4T:8.99-9.39	9	EA	90.0000	810.00	30-90
0021503	CLAMP, 10X7.5:3/4T:11.04-11.44	1	EA	102.0000	102.00	30-90
0021504	CLAMP, 12X7.5:3/4T:13.10-13.50	1	EA	111.0000	111.00	30-90
0021505	CLAMP, 6 X 30: 6.84-7.24	7	EA	255.0000	1,785.00	30-90
0021506	CLAMP, 8 X 30: 8.99-9.39	2	EA	282.0000	564.00	30-90
0021507	CLAMP, 12X30: 13.10-13.50	2	EA	345.0000	690.00	30-90
0021515	CLAMP, 16 X 10: 17.15-17.90	1	EA	243.0000	243.00	30-90
0021522	CLAMP, 6 X 20: 3/4T: 6.84-7.24	21	EA	200.0000	4,200.00	30-90
0021523	CLAMP, 6 X 20: 2"T: 6.84-7.24	2	EA	201.0000	402.00	30-90
0021525	CLAMP,12X20:3/4TAP:13.10-13.50	3	EA	251.0000	753.00	30-90
0021526	CLAMP,12X20:1"TAP:13.10-13.50	10	EA	268.0000	2,680.00	30-90
0021527	CLAMP,12X20:2"TAP:13.10-13.50	1	EA	270.0000	270.00	30-90
0021529	CLAMP,10X12 2"CORP 11.04-11.44	1	EA	179.0000	179.00	30-90
0021530	CLAMP, 8" X 12.5" 3/4": 9.7-10	1	EA	189.0000	189.00	30-90
0021531	CLAMP, 8" X 12.5" 1": 9.7-10	1	EA	190.0000	190.00	30-90
0021599	CLAMP, 8X20:2"TAP:8.99-9.39	2	EA	238.0000	476.00	30-90
0021600	CLAMP, 6X7.5" 7.05-7.45	1	EA	76.0000	76.00	30-90
0021601	CLAMP, 6X20" 7.05-7.45	1	EA	199.0000	199.00	30-90
0021602	CLAMP, 8X7.5" 9.27-9.67	1	EA	90.0000	90.00	30-90
0021604	CLAMP, 8X20" 9.27-9.67	1	EA	236.0000	236.00	30-90
0021605	CLAMP, 8X30" 9.27-9.67	1	EA	350.0000	350.00	30-90
0021606	CLAMP, 10X7.5" 11.75-12.15	1	EA	104.0000	104.00	30-90
0021607	CLAMP, 8" X 7" 3/4CC:9.27-9.67	1	EA	108.0000	108.00	30-90
0021609	CLAMP, 10X20" 11.75-12.15	1	EA	229.0000	229.00	30-90
0021610	CLAMP, 12X20" 13.65-14.65	1	EA	424.0000	424.00	30-90
0021613	CLAMP,10"X7-1/2" 11.04-11.44	1	EA	95.0000	95.00	30-90
0021614	CLAMP,10"X30" 11.04-11.44"	1	EA	366.0000	366.00	30-90
0021692	CLAMP, 4 X 20:3/4T:4.74-5.14	1	EA	178.0000	178.00	30-90
0021704	CLAMP, 4 X 30: 3/4T: 4.74-5.14	1	EA	288.0000	288.00	30-90
0021705	CLAMP, 4 X 30: 3/4T: 4.95-5.35	1	EA	291.0000	291.00	30-90
0021706	CLAMP, 6 X 30: 3/4T: 6.84-7.24	1	EA	255.0000	255.00	30-90
0021707	CLAMP, 6 X 30: 3/4T: 7.05-7.45	1	EA	311.0000	311.00	30-90
0021708	CLAMP, 8 X 30: 3/4T: 8.99-9.39	1	EA	333.0000	333.00	30-90
0021709	CLAMP, 8 X 30: 3/4T: 9.27-9.67	1	EA	375.0000	375.00	30-90

IV2044

Project No.: 202600002

Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027

Award Vendor: V7962 CORE & MAIN LP / EASTCOM ASSOCIATES

Materials Contract Bid Analysis

Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025

Page 30

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 21 CLAMPS, REPAIR						
0021710	CLAMP, 10X30:3/4T: 11.04-11.44	1	EA	385.0000	385.00	30-90
0021711	CLAMP, 10X30:3/4T: 11.34-11.74	1	EA	398.0000	398.00	30-90
0021712	CLAMP, 10X30:3/4T: 11.75-12.15	1	EA	409.0000	409.00	30-90
0021713	CLAMP, 12X30:3/4T: 13.10-13.50	1	EA	417.0000	417.00	30-90
0021714	CLAMP, 12X30:3/4T: 13.40-13.80	1	EA	419.0000	419.00	30-90
0021715	CLAMP, 12X30:3/4T: 13.70-14.10	1	EA	411.0000	411.00	30-90
0021716	CLAMP, 4 X 30: 2" T: 4.74-5.14	1	EA	140.0000	140.00	30-90
0021718	CLAMP, 6 X 30: 2" T: 6.84-7.24	1	EA	316.0000	316.00	30-90
0021719	CLAMP, 6 X 30: 2" T: 7.05-7.45	1	EA	316.0000	316.00	30-90
0021720	CLAMP, 8 X 30: 2" T: 8.99-9.39	1	EA	343.0000	343.00	30-90
0021721	CLAMP, 8 X 30: 2" T: 9.27-9.69	1	EA	375.0000	375.00	30-90
0021722	CLAMP, 10X30:2" T: 11.04-11.44	1	EA	395.0000	395.00	30-90
0021723	CLAMP, 10X30:2" T: 11.34-11.74	1	EA	408.0000	408.00	30-90
0021725	CLAMP, 12X30:2" T: 13.10-13.50	1	EA	417.0000	417.00	30-90
0021726	CLAMP, 12X30:2" T: 13.40-13.80	1	EA	420.0000	420.00	30-90
0021727	CLAMP, 12X30:2" T: 13.70-14.10	1	EA	421.0000	421.00	30-90
0021732	CLAMP, 14X10: 15.07-15.82	1	EA	249.0000	249.00	30-90
0021737	CLAMP, 10" X 12": 1T: 11.34-11.74	1	EA	190.0000	190.00	30-90
0021738	CLAMP, 10X12: 2T: 11.34-11.74	1	EA	177.0000	177.00	30-90
0021739	CLAMP, 10X20: 11.34-11.74	1	EA	256.0000	256.00	30-90
0021742	CLAMP, 10X30: 1T: 11.34-11.74	1	EA	446.0000	446.00	30-90
0021746	CLAMP, 10X20:3/4T: 11.75-12.15	1	EA	285.0000	285.00	30-90
0021748	CLAMP, 10X20:2T: 11.75-12.15	1	EA	292.0000	292.00	30-90
0021749	CLAMP, 10X7: 11.34-11.74	1	EA	110.0000	110.00	30-90
0021750	CLAMP, 10X7: 1T: 11.34-11.74	1	EA	114.0000	114.00	30-90
0021751	CLAMP, 12X7: 2T: 11.34-11.74	1	EA	116.0000	116.00	30-90
0021753	CLAMP, 10X30: 1T: 11.75-12.15	1	EA	385.0000	385.00	30-90
0021755	CLAMP, 12X12:3/4T: 13.40-13.80	1	EA	200.0000	200.00	30-90
0021756	CLAMP, 12X12: 1T: 13.40-13.80	1	EA	200.0000	200.00	30-90
0021757	CLAMP, 12X12: 2T: 13.40-13.80	1	EA	206.0000	206.00	30-90
0021758	CLAMP, 12X7: 13.70-14.10	1	EA	105.0000	105.00	30-90
0021759	CLAMP, 12X7:3/4T: 13.70-14.10	1	EA	123.0000	123.00	30-90
0021760	CLAMP, 12X7: 1T: 13.70-14.10	1	EA	123.0000	123.00	30-90
0021761	CLAMP, 12X7: 2T: 13.70-14.10	1	EA	131.0000	131.00	30-90
0021762	CLAMP, 12X7 3/4T: 13.40-13.80	1	EA	121.0000	121.00	30-90
0021763	CLAMP, 12X7: 1T: 13.40-13.80	1	EA	121.0000	121.00	30-90
0021764	CLAMP, 12X7: 2T: 13.40-13.80	1	EA	126.0000	126.00	30-90
0021765	CLAMP, 12X12 13.70-14.10	1	EA	171.0000	171.00	30-90
0021766	CLAMP, 12X12:3/4T: 13.70-14.10	1	EA	191.0000	191.00	30-90
0021768	CLAMP, 12X12: 2T: 13.70-14.10	1	EA	196.0000	196.00	30-90
0021769	CLAMP, 12X20 13.70-14.10	1	EA	272.0000	272.00	30-90
0021770	CLAMP, 12X20:3/4T: 13.70-14.10	1	EA	283.0000	283.00	30-90
0021771	CLAMP, 12X20: 1T: 13.70-14.10	1	EA	283.0000	283.00	30-90
0021772	CLAMP, 12X30 13.70-14.10	1	EA	402.0000	402.00	30-90
0021773	CLAMP, 12X30: 1T: 13.70-14.10	1	EA	412.0000	412.00	30-90
0021774	CLAMP, 12X7 14.00-14.40	1	EA	109.0000	109.00	30-90
0021775	CLAMP, 12X7:3/4T: 14.00-14.40	1	EA	125.0000	125.00	30-90
0021776	CLAMP, 12X7: 1T: 14.00-14.40	1	EA	125.0000	125.00	30-90
0021777	CLAMP, 12X7: 2T: 14.00-14.40	1	EA	130.0000	130.00	30-90
0021778	CLAMP, 12X12:3/4T: 14.00-14.40	1	EA	192.0000	192.00	30-90

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V7962 CORE & MAIN LP / EASTCOM ASSOCIATES

Materials Contract Bid Analysis
 Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 31

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 21 CLAMPS, REPAIR						
0021779	CLAMP, 12X12:1T:14.00-14.40	1	EA	196.0000	196.00	30-90
0021780	CLAMP, 12X12:2T:14.00-14.40	1	EA	197.0000	197.00	30-90
0021781	CLAMP,12X20:3/4T:14.00-14.40	1	EA	298.0000	298.00	30-90
0021782	CLAMP,12X20:1T:14.00-14.40	1	EA	298.0000	298.00	30-90
0021783	CLAMP, 12X20:2T:14.00-14.40	1	EA	307.0000	307.00	30-90
0021784	CLAMP, 12X30:3/4T: 14.00-14.40	1	EA	381.0000	381.00	30-90
0021785	CLAMP, 12X30:1T:14.00-14.40	1	EA	381.0000	381.00	30-90
0021786	CLAMP,12X30:2T:14.00-14.40	1	EA	386.0000	386.00	30-90
0021787	CLAMP, 10X20:1T: 11.34-11.74	1	EA	285.0000	285.00	30-90
0021789	CLAMP, 8" X 30" 3/4": 9.7-10	1	EA	334.0000	334.00	30-90
0021790	CLAMP, 8" X 30" 1": 9.7-10	1	EA	334.0000	334.00	30-90
0021791	CLAMP, 8" X 30" 2": 9.7-10	1	EA	339.0000	339.00	30-90
0021792	CLAMP, 8" X 12.5" 2": 9.7-10	1	EA	198.0000	198.00	30-90
0021794	CLAMP, 8" X 20" : 9.7-10	1	EA	258.0000	258.00	30-90
0021798	CLAMP, 8" X 30": 9.7-10	1	EA	360.0000	360.00	30-90
Category: 29 METER COUPLINGS-SEWER REP. MAT						
0029461	3" PVC SDR-21 USE 12487	1	FT	2.5000	2.50	30
0029470	SOLID PLASTIC DRAIN: 8" X 10'	1	FT	9.0500	9.05	30
0029920	COUPLING, SEWER: PVC: 4"	1	EA	9.0000	9.00	30
0029933	ELBOW,PVC,4X 22.5 SEWER:B-S	1	EA	6.0000	6.00	30
0029935	SLOT VENT,PVC:4" SEWER, NDS 13	6	EA	4.4500	26.70	30
Category: 31 COPPER TUBING						
0031007	COPPER TUBING: 3/4"	850	FT	12.0000	10,200.00	30
0031008	COPPER TUBING: 1"	98	FT	16.0000	1,568.00	30
0031009	COPPER TUBING: 1-1/2"	40	FT	26.0000	1,040.00	30
0031010	COPPER TUBING: 2"	213	FT	42.0000	8,946.00	30
0031115	COPPER TUBING: 1-1/4"	60	FT	20.5000	1,230.00	30
Category: 36 NUTS BOLTS & SOCKET CLAMPS						
0036013	FRICTION CLAMP: 20"	1	EA	675.0000	675.00	30
0036015	FRICTION CLAMP: 24"	1	EA	1008.0000	1,008.00	30
0036020	FRICTION CLAMP: 16"	1	EA	502.0000	502.00	30
0036041	5/8" X 3" BLUE T-BOLT	100	EA	2.5200	252.00	30
0036042	3/4" X 3-1/2" BLUE T-BOLT	250	EA	4.0000	1,000.00	30
0036043	3/4" X 4-" BLUE T-BOLT	250	EA	4.1500	1,037.50	30
0036044	3/4" X 4-1/2" BLUE T-BOLT	100	EA	4.4100	441.00	30
0036045	3/4" X 5" BLUE T-BOLT	100	EA	5.2000	520.00	30
0036046	1" X 6" BLUE T-BOLT	50	EA	10.5000	525.00	30

Vendor Total: 1,354,698.05

Schedule E

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V4121 TEAM EJP BLASDELL, NY EJ PRESCOTT

Materials Contract Bid Analysis
 Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 8

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 2 TAPPING VALVES						
0002210	TAP VALVE, MJ: 10" W/ACC.	1	EA	2948.5900	2,948.59	56
Category: 3 TAPPING SADDLES						
0003160	16" X 6" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	3990.0000	3,990.00	30
0003168	16" X 8" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	4428.7500	4,428.75	30
0003169	16" X 12" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	5476.2500	5,476.25	30
0003207	20" X 6" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	4153.7500	4,153.75	60
0003208	20" X 8" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	4601.2500	4,601.25	60
0003212	20" X 12" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	5630.0000	5,630.00	60
0003246	24" X 6" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	4368.7500	4,368.75	60
0003248	24" X 8" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	4712.5000	4,712.50	60
0003252	24" X 12" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	5790.0000	5,790.00	60
0003306	30" X 6" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	4700.0000	4,700.00	60
0003311	30" X 8" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	5022.5000	5,022.50	60
0003312	30" X 12" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	6031.2500	6,031.25	60
0003313	30" X 24" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	10978.7500	10,978.75	60
0003366	36" X 6" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	4970.0000	4,970.00	90
0003368	36" X 8" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	5407.5000	5,407.50	90
0003369	36" X 10" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	5823.7500	5,823.75	90
0003370	36" X 12" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	6645.0000	6,645.00	90
0003371	36" X 24" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	11533.7500	11,533.75	90
0003381	30" X 8" TAP SADDLE SP-12	1	EA	5022.5000	5,022.50	90
0003382	30" X 12" TAP SADDLE SP-12	1	EA	6031.2500	6,031.25	90
0003384	36" X 12" TAP SADDLE SP-12	1	EA	6645.0000	6,645.00	90
0003385	36" X 24" TAP SADDLE SP-12	1	EA	11533.7500	11,533.75	90
0003386	42" X 6" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	5468.7500	5,468.75	90
0003406	42" X 6" TAP SADDLE SP-12	1	EA	5468.7500	5,468.75	90
0003408	42" X 8" TAP SADDLE SP-12	1	EA	6108.7500	6,108.75	90
0003410	42" X 10" TAP SADDLE, SP12 PCC	1	EA	6648.7500	6,648.75	90
0003421	42" X 6" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	5468.7500	5,468.75	90
0003422	42" X 12" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	7680.0000	7,680.00	90
0003423	42" X 8" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	6108.7500	6,108.75	90
0003424	42" X 12" TAP SADDLE SP-12	1	EA	7680.0000	7,680.00	90
0003426	42" X 36" TAP SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	28353.7500	28,353.75	90
0003428	48" X 36" TAP SADDLE SP-12	1	EA	30063.7500	30,063.75	90
0003505	TAP SADDLE, 54" X 36" SP-12	1	EA	32097.5000	32,097.50	90
Category: 4 VALVE BOX PARTS						
0004006	QWP EZ RISER, 6"W/COVER	50	EA	51.7100	2,585.50	14
0004014	QWP EZ RISER, 12" W/COVER	25	EA	67.1100	1,677.75	14
Category: 7 VALVES - LINE & BUTTERFLY						
0007120	12" REST. VALVE OD. 12.75-13.3	1	EA	3854.4900	3,854.49	56
0007123	12" REST. VALVE OD. 13.20-13.6	1	EA	3854.3800	3,854.38	56
0007126	6" REST. VALVE OD. 6.60-7.00	1	EA	1296.1900	1,296.19	56
0007127	6" REST. VALVE OD. 6.90-7.20	1	EA	1296.1900	1,296.19	56
0007128	8" REST. VALVE OD. 8.60-9.10	1	EA	1974.7800	1,974.78	56
0007129	8" REST. VALVE OD. 9.05-9.40	1	EA	1974.7800	1,974.78	56
0007140	VALVE, 10" RESILIENT GATE, MJ	1	EA	2394.0600	2,394.06	56
0007141	VALVE, 10" RESILIENT GATE, FL	1	EA	2397.1500	2,397.15	56

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V4121 TEAM EJP BLASDELL, NY EJ PRESCOTT

Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 9

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 7 VALVES - LINE & BUTTERFLY						
0007142	VALVE, RESILIENT GATE:MJ: 12"	1	EA	3038.9300	3,038.93	56
0007721	1-1/2" CLA-VAL MODEL 131-GL KX, FULLPORT	1	EA	3827.7800	3,827.78	105
0007722	2" CLA-VAL MODEL 131-GL KX, FULL PORT	1	EA	4036.6700	4,036.67	105
0007723	2-1/2" CLA-VAL MODEL 131-GL KX, FULLPORT	1	EA	4242.2200	4,242.22	105
0007724	3" CLA-VAL MODEL 131-GL KX, FULL PORT	1	EA	4638.8900	4,638.89	105
0007725	4" CLA-VAL MODEL 131-GL KX, FULL PORT	1	EA	6045.5600	6,045.56	105
0007726	6" CLA-VAL MODEL 131-GL KX, FULL PORT	1	EA	8005.5600	8,005.56	105
0007727	8" CLA-VAL MODEL 131-GL KX, FULL PORT	1	EA	12021.1100	12,021.11	105
0007728	10" CLA-VAL MODEL 131-GL KX, FULL PORT	1	EA	16135.5600	16,135.56	105
0007729	12" CLA-VAL MODEL 131-GL KX, FULL PORT	1	EA	24676.6700	24,676.67	105
0007731	16" CLA-VAL MODEL 131-GL KX, FULL PORT	1	EA	45776.6700	45,776.67	105
0007732	18" CLA-VAL MODEL 131-GL KX, FULL PORT	1	EA	50863.3300	50,863.33	105
0007733	20" CLA-VAL MODEL 131-GL KX, FULL PORT	1	EA	56515.5600	56,515.56	105
0007734	24" CLA-VAL MODEL 131-GL KX, FULL PORT	1	EA	62794.4400	62,794.44	105
0007735	3" CLA-VAL MODEL 631-GL KX, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	3601.1100	3,601.11	105
0007736	4" CLA-VAL MODEL 631-GL KX, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	5608.8900	5,608.89	105
0007737	6" CLA-VAL MODEL 631-GL KX, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	7570.0000	7,570.00	105
0007738	8" CLA-VAL MODEL 631-GL KX, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	11584.4400	11,584.44	105
0007739	10" CLA-VAL MODEL 631-GL KX, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	13297.7800	13,297.78	105
0007740	12" CLA-VAL MODEL 631-GL KX, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	20945.5600	20,945.56	105
0007741	14" CLA-VAL MODEL 631-GL KX, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	33770.0000	33,770.00	105
0007742	16" CLA-VAL MODEL 631-GL KX, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	34981.1100	34,981.11	105
0007743	18" CLA-VAL MODEL 631-GL KX, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	39934.4400	39,934.44	105
0007744	20" CLA-VAL MODEL 631-GL KX, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	44371.1100	44,371.11	105
0007745	24" CLA-VAL MODEL 631-GL KX, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	46723.3300	46,723.33	105
0007746	1-1/2" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	148.8900	148.89	105
0007747	2" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	190.0000	190.00	105
0007748	2-1/2" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	190.0000	190.00	105
0007749	3" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	198.8900	198.89	105
0007750	4" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	292.2200	292.22	105
0007751	6" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	410.0000	410.00	105
0007752	8" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	490.0000	490.00	105
0007753	10" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	732.2200	732.22	105
0007754	12" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	990.0000	990.00	105
0007755	14" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	1676.6700	1,676.67	105
0007757	16" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	1783.3300	1,783.33	105
0007758	24" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	3061.1100	3,061.11	105
0007759	3" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-20, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	190.0000	190.00	105
0007760	4" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-20, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	198.8900	198.89	105
0007761	6" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-20, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	292.2200	292.22	105
0007762	8" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-20, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	410.0000	410.00	105
0007763	10" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-20, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	490.0000	490.00	105
0007764	12" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-20, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	732.2200	732.22	105
0007765	14" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-20, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	861.1100	861.11	105
0007766	16" CLA-VAL MODEL 100-20, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	990.0000	990.00	105
0007767	1-1/2" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	5167.7800	5,167.78	105
0007768	2" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	5271.1100	5,271.11	105
0007769	2-1/2" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	5498.8900	5,498.89	105
0007770	3" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	5691.1100	5,691.11	105
0007771	4" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	7010.0000	7,010.00	105

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V4121 TEAM EJP BLASDELL, NY EJ PRESCOTT

Materials Contract Bid Analysis
 Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor
 Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 10

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 7 VALVES - LINE & BUTTERFLY						
0007772	6" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	9480.0000	9,480.00	105
0007773	8" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	14113.3300	14,113.33	105
0007774	10" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	19003.3300	19,003.33	105
0007775	12" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	28664.4400	28,664.44	105
0007776	14" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	47333.3300	47,333.33	105
0007777	16" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	50881.1100	50,881.11	105
0007778	3" CLA-VAL MODEL 650-13, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	5914.4400	5,914.44	105
0007779	4" CLA-VAL MODEL 650-13, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	6258.8900	6,258.89	105
0007780	6" CLA-VAL MODEL 650-13, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	7576.6700	7,576.67	105
0007781	8" CLA-VAL MODEL 650-13, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	10744.4400	10,744.44	105
0007782	10" CLA-VAL MODEL 650-13, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	14736.6700	14,736.67	105
0007783	12" CLA-VAL MODEL 650-13, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	23016.6700	23,016.67	105
0007784	14" CLA-VAL MODEL 650-13, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	33424.4400	33,424.44	105
0007785	16" CLA-VAL MODEL 650-13, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	34307.7800	34,307.78	105
0007786	1-1/2" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	331.1100	331.11	105
0007787	2" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	331.1100	331.11	105
0007788	2-1/2" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	360.0000	360.00	105
0007789	3" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	360.0000	360.00	105
0007790	4" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	121.1100	121.11	105
0007792	8" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	651.1100	651.11	105
0007793	10" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	951.1100	951.11	105
0007794	12" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	1088.8900	1,088.89	105
0007795	14" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	1735.5600	1,735.56	105
0007796	16" CLA-VAL MODEL 50-13, FULL PORT	1	EA	1836.6700	1,836.67	105
0007797	3" CLA-VAL MODEL 650-13, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	331.1100	331.11	105
0007798	4" CLA-VAL MODEL 650-13, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	360.0000	360.00	105
0007799	6" CLA-VAL MODEL 650-13, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	454.4400	454.44	105
0007801	10" CLA-VAL MODEL 650-13, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	651.1100	651.11	105
0007803	14" CLA-VAL MODEL 650-13, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	1088.8900	1,088.89	105
0007805	2" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	5735.5600	5,735.56	105
0007807	3" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	5977.7800	5,977.78	105
0007808	4" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	7233.3300	7,233.33	105
0007809	6" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	9798.8900	9,798.89	105
0007810	8" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	14421.1100	14,421.11	105
0007811	10" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	19366.6700	19,366.67	105
0007813	14" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	46857.7800	46,857.78	105
0007814	16" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	50165.5600	50,165.56	105
0007815	3" CLA-VAL MODEL 690-01, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	5765.5600	5,765.56	105
0007816	4" CLA-VAL MODEL 690-01, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	6095.5600	6,095.56	105
0007817	6" CLA-VAL MODEL 690-01, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	8005.5600	8,005.56	105
0007819	10" CLA-VAL MODEL 690-01, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	14877.7800	14,877.78	105
0007821	2" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	313.3300	313.33	105
0007823	3" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	340.0000	340.00	105
0007824	4" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	433.3300	433.33	105
0007827	10" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	931.1100	931.11	105
0007828	12" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	1067.7800	1,067.78	105
0007829	14" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	1713.3300	1,713.33	105
0007830	16" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	1814.4400	1,814.44	105
0007831	3" CLA-VAL MODEL 690-01, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	313.3300	313.33	105
0007834	8" CLA-VAL MODEL 690-01, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	547.7800	547.78	105

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V4121 TEAM EJP BLASDELL, NY EJ PRESCOTT

Materials Contract Bid Analysis
 Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 11

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 7 VALVES - LINE & BUTTERFLY						
0007835	10" CLA-VAL MODEL 690-01, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	627.7800	627.78	105
0007836	12" CLA-VAL MODEL 690-01, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	931.1100	931.11	105
0007837	2" XP2F-D35	1	EA	4548.8900	4,548.89	105
0007838	2-1/2" XP2F-D35	1	EA	4548.8900	4,548.89	105
0007839	3" XP2F-D35	1	EA	4548.8900	4,548.89	105
0007841	6" XP2F-D35	1	EA	4548.8900	4,548.89	105
0007842	8" XP2F-D35	1	EA	4548.8900	4,548.89	105
0007843	10" XP2F-D35	1	EA	4548.8900	4,548.89	105
0007845	1-1/2" CLA-VAL SAV MODIFICATION KIT	1	EA	9514.4400	9,514.44	105
0007846	2" CLA-VAL SAV MODIFICATION KIT	1	EA	9514.4400	9,514.44	105
0007847	2-1/2" CLA-VAL SAV MODIFICATION KIT	1	EA	9514.4400	9,514.44	105
0007848	3" CLA-VAL SAV MODIFICATION KIT	1	EA	9514.4400	9,514.44	105
0007849	4" CLA-VAL SAV MODIFICATION KIT	1	EA	10343.3300	10,343.33	105
0007850	6" CLA-VAL SAV MODIFICATION KIT	1	EA	10343.3300	10,343.33	105
0007851	8" CLA-VAL SAV MODIFICATION KIT	1	EA	10343.3300	10,343.33	105
0007852	10" CLA-VAL SAV MODIFICATION KIT	1	EA	10343.3300	10,343.33	105
0007853	12" CLA-VAL SAV MODIFICATION KIT	1	EA	11174.4400	11,174.44	105
0007854	14" CLA-VAL SAV MODIFICATION KIT	1	EA	11174.4400	11,174.44	105
0007855	16" CLA-VAL SAV MODIFICATION KIT	1	EA	11174.4400	11,174.44	105
0007900	AIR RELEASE VALVE, 1"	1	EA	618.8900	618.89	105
0007901	AIR RELEASE VALVE, 2"	1	EA	647.7800	647.78	105
0007902	AIR RELEASE VALVE, 3/4"	1	EA	253.3300	253.33	105
0007903	AIR RELEASE VALVE, 1/2"	1	EA	253.3300	253.33	105
0007909	REPAIR KIT FOR 2" ARV'S	1	EA	440.0000	440.00	105
0007910	1" DUAL AIR/VACUUM VALVE	1	EA	617.7800	617.78	105
0007911	REPAIR KIT FOR 1" ARV	1	EA	440.0000	440.00	105
0007920	2" DUAL AIR/VACUUM VALVE	1	EA	990.0000	990.00	105
0007921	8" CLA-VAL MODEL 650-13, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	10744.4400	10,744.44	105
0007922	12" CLA-VAL MODEL 650-13, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	23016.6700	23,016.67	105
0007923	16" CLA-VAL MODEL 650-13, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	34307.7800	34,307.78	105
0007924	2-1/2" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	5918.8900	5,918.89	105
0007925	12" CLA-VAL MODEL 690-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	28880.0000	28,880.00	105
0007926	12" CLA-VAL MODEL 690-01, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	23365.5600	23,365.56	105
0007927	2-1/2" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	5918.8900	5,918.89	105
0007928	6" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	9798.8900	9,798.89	105
0007929	8" CLA-VAL MODEL 90-01, FULL PORT	1	EA	14354.4400	14,354.44	105
0007930	4" CLA-VAL MODEL 690-01, REDUCED PORT	1	EA	6096.6700	6,096.67	105
0007931	1" COMB. AIR RELEASE/BREAKER	1	EA	1248.8900	1,248.89	105
0007932	3" COMB. AIR RELEASE/BREAKER	1	EA	1833.3300	1,833.33	105
0007933	3" COMB. AIR RELEASE/BREAKER	1	EA	3776.6700	3,776.67	105
0007934	4" COMB. AIR RELEASE/BREAKER	1	EA	4957.7800	4,957.78	105
0007935	6" CLA-VAL MODEL 690-013, REDUCED	1	EA	8005.5600	8,005.56	105
0007936	4" XP2F-D35	1		4548.8900	4,548.89	105
0007937	12" XP2F-D35	1	EA	4548.8900	4,548.89	105
0007940	3/4" REDUCED PRESSURE ASMBLY	1	EA	383.6900	383.69	14
0007941	1" REDUCED PRESSURE ASMBLY	1	EA	412.2000	412.20	56
0007942	2" REDUCED PRESSURE ASMBLY	1	EA	1000.8700	1,000.87	56
0007943	1-1/2" REDUCED PRESSURE ASMBLY	1	EA	877.4800	877.48	56

Category: 9 CAPS AND PLUGS

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V4121 TEAM EJP BLASDELL, NY EJ PRESCOTT

Materials Contract Bid Analysis
 Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 12

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 9 CAPS AND PLUGS						
0009021	2" MJ SOLID PLUG W/ACC.	1	EA	85.4000	85.40	14
Category: 12 PIPE - DUCTILE & PVC						
0012040	4" MJ DUCTILE PIPE-18' LENGTH	300	FT	50.5600	15,168.00	70
0012041	4" TYTON PUSH JOINT DI PIPE	100	FT	38.3800	3,838.00	70
0012060	6" MJ DUCTILE PIPE	750	FT	48.2100	36,157.50	70
0012061	6" TYTON PUSH JOINT DI PIPE	100	FT	29.4900	2,949.00	70
0012080	8" MJ DUCTILE PIPE-18.25' LG	500	FT	67.7200	33,860.00	70
0012081	8" TYTON PUSH JOINT DUCTILE PI	195	FT	41.6400	8,119.80	70
0012100	10" MJ DUCTILE PIPE-18.25' LG	200	FT	88.4700	17,694.00	70
0012120	12" MJ DUCTILE PIPE	300	FT	111.3200	33,396.00	70
0012121	12" PUSH-ON PIPE, DUCTILE IRON	18	FT	68.7200	1,236.96	70
0012160	16" MJ DUCTILE PIPE	180	FT	160.2900	28,852.20	70
0012220	20" MJ DUCTILE PIPE	100	FT	210.1100	21,011.00	70
0012240	24" MJ DUCTILE PIPE	18	FT	263.0300	4,734.54	70
0012260	42" DUCTILE PIPE	18	FT	702.8400	12,651.12	105
0012270	48" DUCTILE PIPE	20	FT	966.4200	19,328.40	105
0012280	54" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	20	FT	1378.0400	27,560.80	105
0012488	PVC PIPE, 4" C-900 CLASS 150	200	FT	5.1600	1,032.00	28
0012489	PVC PIPE, 6" C-900 CLASS 150	1,000	FT	10.4800	10,480.00	28
0012490	PVC PIPE, 8" C-900 CLASS 150	1,000	FT	17.9900	17,990.00	28
0012491	PVC PIPE, 10" C-900 CLASS 150	57	FT	26.9900	1,538.43	28
0012492	PVC PIPE, 12" C-900 CLASS 150	700	FT	38.0300	26,621.00	28
0012493	PVC PIPE, 16"C-900 CLASS 150	140	FT	49.2800	6,899.20	28
Category: 13 RETAINERS & ANCHOR COUPLINGS						
0013089	4" CI RETAINER GLAND	1	EA	83.8800	83.88	14
0013090	6" CI RETAINER GLAND	28	EA	99.3500	2,781.80	14
0013091	8" CI RETAINER GLAND	6	EA	125.5500	753.30	14
0013092	10" CI RETAINER GLAND	2	EA	158.4000	316.80	14
0013093	12" CI RETAINER GLAND	1	EA	200.0600	200.06	14
Category: 20 PLUMBING-BRASS & CI, COUPLINGS						
0020504	16" REPAIR SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	4978.7500	4,978.75	30
0020505	20" REPAIR SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	5118.7500	5,118.75	30
0020506	24" REPAIR SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	5263.7500	5,263.75	30
0020510	30" REPAIR SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	5483.7500	5,483.75	30
0020511	36" REPAIR SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	6041.2500	6,041.25	30
0020512	42" REPAIR SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	6982.5000	6,982.50	30
0020513	48" REPAIR SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	9313.7500	9,313.75	30
0020514	42" REPAIR SADDLE SP-12	1	EA	6982.5000	6,982.50	30
0020515	48" REPAIR SADDLE SP-12	1	EA	9313.7500	9,313.75	30
0020520	30" REPAIR SADDLE SP-12	1	EA	5483.7500	5,483.75	30
0020521	36" REPAIR SADDLE SP-12	1	EA	6041.2500	6,041.25	30
0020539	54" REPAIR SADDLE SP-5	1	EA	10356.2500	10,356.25	30
0020540	54" REPAIR SADDLE SP-12	1	EA	10356.2500	10,356.25	30
0020541	ADAPTER, 48" SP-5XSP-12	1	EA	12430.4800	12,430.48	105
0020542	ADAPTER, 42": SP12 X SP5	1	EA	11177.1500	11,177.15	105
0020543	ADAPTER, 48": SP12B X SP5S	1	EA	12430.4800	12,430.48	105
0020544	ADAPTER, 42" SP12B X SP5	1	EA	11177.1500	11,177.15	105

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V4121 TEAM EJP BLASDELL, NY EJ PRESCOTT

Materials Contract Bid Analysis
 Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 13

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 20 PLUMBING-BRASS & CI, COUPLINGS						
0020800	ADAPTER, DUCT: 36" PCCP: PE-S LCP	2	EA	18727.6300	37,455.26	105
0020801	ADAPTER, 36" PCCP: BE-PE, LCP	2	EA	18727.6300	37,455.26	105
0020802	ADAPTER, 42" PCCP: PE-SP: ECP	2	EA	22354.2900	44,708.58	105
0020803	ADAPTER, DUCT. 42" BE-PE ECP	2	EA	22354.2900	44,708.58	105
0020804	ADAP, DUCT: PE SP 42": LCP	2	EA	22384.7700	44,769.54	105
0020805	ADAP, DUCT: PCCP 42" BE - PE: LCP	2	EA	22384.7700	44,769.54	105
0020806	ADAP, DUCT: PCCP: 48" PE X SP: ECP	2	EA	24822.8500	49,645.70	105
0020807	ADAP, DUCT: PCCP: 48" BE - PE: ECP	2	EA	24822.8500	49,645.70	105
0020808	ADAP, DUCT: 48" BE-PLAIN END LCP	2	EA	24860.9600	49,721.92	105
0020809	48" PCCP/ DUCT ADP P E-SPIG LCP	2	EA	24860.9600	49,721.92	105
0020810	ADAPT. DIP24" LCP BELL-MJS LCP	2	EA	15184.7700	30,369.54	105
0020811	ADAPT. DIP24" LCP SP-MJS; LCP	2	EA	15184.7700	30,369.54	105
0020812	ADAPT. DIP30" LCP BELL-PE; LCP	2	EA	17371.4400	34,742.88	105
0020813	ADAPT. 30" LCP SPG-MJSPG; LCP	2	EA	17371.4400	34,742.88	105
0020814	ADAPTER, DUCT: 36" PCCP: PE-S ECP	2	EA	18796.1900	37,592.38	105
0020815	ADAPTER, 36" PCCP: BE-PE, ECP	2	EA	18796.1900	37,592.38	105
0020816	ADAPTER, 16" PCCP BELL-MJ SPIGO	2	EA	12815.2300	25,630.46	105
0020817	ADAPTER, 16" PCCP SPIGOT-MJ SP	2	EA	12815.2300	25,630.46	105
0020820	ADAPTER, 20" LCP SPI-PE	2	EA	14323.8100	28,647.62	105
0020821	ADAPTER, 20" LCP BELL-PE	2	EA	14323.8100	28,647.62	105
0020849	ADAPTER, 54" PCCP SPIGOT-DUCTIL	1	EA	13897.1500	13,897.15	105
0020850	ADAPTER, 54" PCCP BELL-DUCTILE	1	EA	13897.1500	13,897.15	105
0020860	ADAPTER, PCCP BELL-MJS 60"	1	EA	15139.0500	15,139.05	105
0020861	ADAPTER 60" PCCP SPIGOT-MJS	1	EA	15139.0500	15,139.05	105
0020862	12" WIDTH GROUT DIAPER FOR 16" PCCP LCP	4		133.3300	533.32	105
0020863	12" WIDTH GROUT DIAPER FOR 20" PCCP LCP	4	EA	160.0000	640.00	105
0020864	12" WIDTH GROUT DIAPER FOR 24" PCCP LCP	4	EA	186.6700	746.68	105
0020865	12" WIDTH GROUT DIAPER FOR 30" PCCP LCP	4	EA	213.3300	853.32	105
0020866	18" WIDTH GROUT DIAPER FOR 36" PCCP ECP	8	EA	480.0000	3,840.00	105
0020867	18" WIDTH GROUT DIAPER FOR 42" PCCP ECP	8	EA	533.3300	4,266.64	105
0020868	18" WIDTH GROUT DIAPER FOR 48" PCCP ECP	8	EA	640.0000	5,120.00	105
0020869	18" WIDTH GROUT DIAPER FOR 54" PCCP ECP	4	EA	346.6700	1,386.68	105
0020870	18" WIDTH GROUT DIAPER FOR 60" PCCP ECP	4	EA	373.3300	1,493.32	105
Category: 21 CLAMPS, REPAIR						
0021417	CLAMP, 4" X 12": 2"T: 4.74-5.15	1	EA	136.4700	136.47	21
0021418	CLAMP, 4" X 12": 1"T: 5.1-5.39	1	EA	114.1200	114.12	21
0021419	CLAMP, 4" X 12": 2"T: 4.9-5.35	1	EA	117.6500	117.65	21
0021471	CLAMP, 8" X 7": 3/4"T: 9.90-10	1	EA	126.1900	126.19	21
0021717	CLAMP, 4 X 30: 2"T: 4.95-5.35	1	EA	164.7100	164.71	21
0021752	CLAMP 10X30: 11.75-12.15	1	EA	414.5600	414.56	21
Category: 23 SERVICE REPAIR & CONNECTION						
0023619	CORP BEND-SWIVEL 90: 1-1/2" COMP	1	EA	116.3400	116.34	14
Category: 24 SERVICE SADDLES						
0024160	TAP SADL, 16X3/4 19.38-19.88 CP	1	EA	926.2500	926.25	30
0024161	TAP SADL, 16 X 1: 19.38-19.88 CP	1	EA	926.2500	926.25	30
0024200	TAP SADDLE , CP: 20X3/4; 23.75	1	EA	1063.7500	1,063.75	45
0024201	TAP SADDLE, CP: 20" X 2"	1	EA	1063.7500	1,063.75	45

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 24 SERVICE SADDLES						
0024202	TAP SADDLE, CP: 20" X 1"	1	EA	1063.7500	1,063.75	45
0024203	TAP SADDLE, CP 20"X 1.5" 24.65	1	EA	1063.7500	1,063.75	45
0024206	TAPPING SADDLE, 20" X 16"	1	EA	6318.7500	6,318.75	45
0024240	TAP SADDLE, 24" X 1":27.9-28.5	1	EA	1100.0000	1,100.00	45
0024241	TAP SADDLE, CP: 24"X3/4"27.9-2	1	EA	1100.0000	1,100.00	45
0024242	TAP SADDLE, CP: 24"X1.5"27.9-2	1	EA	1100.0000	1,100.00	45
0024243	TAP SADDLE, CP, 24"X2":27.9-28.	1	EA	1100.0000	1,100.00	45
0024245	TAP SADDLE, DI:24X1.5":25.5-26	1	EA	1100.0000	1,100.00	45
0024360	TAP SADDLE, CP: 36" X 3/4"	1	EA	1617.5000	1,617.50	60
0024516	TAP SDLE:CP:16"X1.5":19.38-20.	1	EA	926.2500	926.25	30
0024517	TAP SDLE:CP:16"X2":19.38-20.15	1	EA	926.2500	926.25	30
0024518	TAP SAD, 16" X 1":16.1-17.4	1	EA	926.2500	926.25	30
0024536	TAP SADDLE, CP, 36" X 1.5"	1	EA	1617.5000	1,617.50	60
0024537	TAP SADDLE, CP: 36" X 2"	1	EA	1617.5000	1,617.50	60
0024538	TAP SADDLE, 36" X 1" PCCP	1	EA	7663.7500	7,663.75	60
0024542	TAP SADDLE, CP: 42" X 1"	1	EA	1705.0000	1,705.00	60
0024543	TAP SAD, CP: 42" X 1.5"	1	EA	1705.0000	1,705.00	60
0024544	TAP SAD, CP: 42" X 2"	1	EA	1705.0000	1,705.00	60
Category: 29 METER COUPLINGS-SEWER REP. MAT						
0029110	METER CPLG, 3/4"	933	EA	10.1500	9,469.95	14
0029112	METER CPLG, 1"	85	EA	16.2400	1,380.40	14
0029122	METER CPLG, BENT 3/4"	8	EA	15.9500	127.60	14
0029124	METER CPLG, BENT 1"	1	EA	22.1400	22.14	14
0029140	METER FLANGE, PIPE COMP. 2"	1	EA	124.2300	124.23	14
0029144	METER ADAPTER, 5/8"X3/4" TO 1"	8	EA	14.8900	119.12	14
0029152	METER ADAPTER, 1.5" TO 2"	10	EA	234.0400	2,340.40	14
0029462	PLASTIC SEWER PIPE: 4"-13'/14'	239	FT	2.1600	516.24	14
0029463	PLASTIC SEWER PIPE: 6"-13'/14'	85	FT	4.9600	421.60	14
0029464	PLASTIC SEWER PIPE: 8"-13'/14'	36	FT	9.0100	324.36	14
0029465	PLASTIC SEWER PIPE: 10"-13'/14'	50	FT	14.0200	701.00	14
0029466	PLASTIC SEWER PIPE: 12"-13'/14'	30	FT	20.1600	604.80	14
0029471	PLASTIC CPLG, DOUBLE BELL: 4"	1	EA	16.4300	16.43	7
0029472	PLASTIC CPLG, DOUBLE BELL: 6"	1	EA	32.8100	32.81	7
0029473	PLASTIC CPLG, DOUBLE BELL: 8"	1	EA	55.7000	55.70	7
0029474	PLASTIC CPLG, DOUBLE BELL: 10"	1	EA	123.6000	123.60	7
0029475	PLASTIC CPLG, DOUBLE BELL: 12"	2	EA	179.5900	359.18	7
0029476	PLASTIC SEWER PIPE: 15"-13'/14'	3	FT	29.8000	89.40	14
0029477	PLASTIC SEWER PIPE: 18"-13'/14'	4	FT	30.8100	123.24	14
0029478	4" EXTERNAL DRAIN SNAP COUPLING	15	EA	3.0600	45.90	14
0029479	6" EXTERNAL DRAIN SNAP COUPLING	2	EA	7.1600	14.32	14
0029480	8" EXTERNAL DRAIN SNAP COUPLING	6	EA	9.7800	58.68	14
0029481	4" HDPE FLEXIBLE UNDERDRAIN	17	FT	.7200	12.24	14
0029482	6" HDPE FLEXIBLE UNDERDRAIN	20	FT	1.7500	35.00	14
0029483	8" HDPE CORRUGATED UNDERDRAIN	40	FT	5.3600	214.40	14
0029484	10" EXTERNAL DRAIN SNAP COUPLING	2	EA	13.4600	26.92	14
0029485	10" HDPE CORRUGATED UNDERDRAIN	4	FT	7.2900	29.16	14
0029486	24" CORRUGATED SEWER PIPE	40	FT	24.1900	967.60	14
0029487	24" PVC SEWER PIPE	20	FT	54.6600	1,093.20	14
0029658	12" HDPE DRAIN PIPE	80	FT	7.9200	633.60	14

IV2044
 Project No.: 202600002
 Project Desc: WATERMAIN MATERIALS PURCHASE CONTRACT 2026-2027
 Award Vendor: V4121 TEAM EJP BLASDELL, NY EJ PRESCOTT

Materials Contract Bid Analysis
 Vendor Items by Awarded to Vendor

Run Date 12/15/2025
 Page 15

Item No.	Item Description	Contract Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Lead Time (Days)
Category: 29 METER COUPLINGS-SEWER REP. MAT						
0029659	15" HDPE DRAIN PIPE	20	FT	10.3200	206.40	14
0029660	18" HDPE DRAIN PIPE	40	FT	15.3700	614.80	14
0029661	12" HDPE COUPLING BAND	9	EA	13.0500	117.45	14
0029662	15" HDPE COUPLING BAND	4	EA	20.6800	82.72	14
0029663	18" HDPE COUPLING BAND	3	EA	31.8900	95.67	14
0029670	24" HDPE DRAIN PIPE	1	FT	24.1900	24.19	14
0029765	CPLG,FERNC0:CL-CL:24"	6	EA	176.1100	1,056.66	7
Category: 36 NUTS BOLTS & SOCKET CLAMPS						
0036005	1/2"-13 ALL THREAD ROD, PLATED	6	FT	1.3200	7.92	
0036006	1/2" ROD COUPLINGS, PLATED	10	EA	.2700	2.70	
0036007	3/4"-10 ALL THREAD ROD, PLATED	200	FT	3.6000	720.00	
0036008	1"-8 ALL THREAD ROD, PLATED	60	FT	7.2000	432.00	
0036208	3/8"-16 ALL THREAD ROD, PLATED	60	FT	.7300	43.80	
0036209	5/8"-11 ALL THREAD ROD, PLATED	60	FT	2.4700	148.20	

Vendor Total: 3,147,771.38

ITEM 2 - AWARD OF CONTRACT TO MALVESTUTO CONSTRUCTION, INC. FOR WATER SERVICE INVESTIGATIONS, CONTRACT 2, PROJECT NO. 202500101 - \$1,179,850.00

Motion by seconded by

WHEREAS, the Erie County Water Authority (the “Authority”) advertised in Construction Exchange and the New York State Contract Reporter on the 6th day of November 2025, a notice inviting sealed bids in accordance with Public Authorities Law §1069 for Water Service Investigations, Contract 2; and

WHEREAS, Authority personnel opened sealed bids in the office of the Authority on the 4th day of December 2025, and were as follows:

BIDDERS	AMOUNT
Malvestuto Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,179,850.00
E&R General Construction, Inc.	1,239,000.00
D&H Excavating, Inc.	1,317,560.00
New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Inc.	1,355,741.30
Vio Plumbing & Mechanical, LLC	1,363,800.00
Kandey Company, Inc.	1,411,480.00
716 Site Contracting, Inc.	1,512,950.00
M&C Utilities, LLC	1,778,050.00
Hydro X USA, LLC	2,326,082.00*

*Corrected amount; and

WHEREAS, Michael J. Quinn, Director of Distribution, and Leonard F. Kowalski, Executive Engineer, have reviewed the specifications and bids and determined Malvestuto Construction, Inc. is the lowest responsible bidder qualified to perform the project and have recommended that a contract be awarded to that firm for the abovementioned project; and

WHEREAS, the Authority’s 2026 Capital Budget includes funds for this project under Unit 2590 Eng/Const Distribution Mains, Item No. 101802 – Lead Service Line Inventory;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Authority awards the contract to Malvestuto Construction, Inc. as the lowest responsible bidder for the abovementioned project; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the Chair is authorized to execute a contract with Malvestuto Construction, Inc. for Water Service Investigations, Contract 2, as a unit price contract for the estimated total amount of \$1,179,850.00; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the Secretary is authorized to return to the unsuccessful bidders their deposit submitted with their bid to the Authority for the abovementioned project.

Ayes:

Noes:

01/15/26-alh

ITEM 3 - APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH FREDERICK MACHINE & MANUFACTURING, INC. FOR MACHINING AND FABRICATION SERVICES FOR THE REPAIR OF VARIOUS ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY EQUIPMENT, PROJECT NO. 202500007

Motion by seconded by

WHEREAS, on March 20, 2025, the Erie County Water Authority's (the "Authority") Board of Commissioners (the "Board") awarded Frederick Machine & Manufacturing, Inc. (the "Contractor") a contract for machining and fabrication services for the repair of various Authority equipment (the "Contract"); and

WHEREAS, the Contract, executed on March 20, 2025, provides for services until March 31, 2026; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Paragraph 6.01 of the Contract, the parties may agree in writing to extend the term of the Contract for two additional one (1) year terms, under the same terms and conditions; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Paragraph 4.02 of the Contract, no modification or variation from the terms of the Contract shall be effective unless it is in writing and authorized by a resolution of the Board and signed by all parties; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor has agreed to extend the term of the Contract until March 31, 2027, upon the same terms and conditions, including pricing as set forth in Article 3 of the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Authority's 2026 O&M Budget includes funds for this project under Unit 1020 Control Operations, Item No. 19 Payments to Contractors - Other;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Board approves amending the Contract with Frederick Machine & Manufacturing, Inc. to extend the term of the Contract until March 31, 2027, based on the same terms and conditions, including pricing as set forth in Article 3 of the Contract; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the Chair is authorized to execute Amendment No. 1 on behalf of the Authority.

Ayes:

Noes:

01/15/26-alh

ITEM 4 - APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH HUNT ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, LAND SURVEYORS & LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, DPC TO PROVIDE CONSULTING ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR STURGEON POINT WATER TREATMENT PLANT LINE MAINTENANCE BUILDING AND WINDOM PUMP STATION STORAGE AND OPERATIONS FACILITY, IDENTIFIED AS CONTRACT NO. HE-001, PROJECT NO. 202100242 (CCH)

Motion by seconded by

WHEREAS, on November 10, 2021, the Erie County Water Authority's (the "Authority") Board of Commissioners (the "Board") awarded Hunt Engineers, Architects, Land Surveyors & Landscape Architect, DPC (the "Engineer") a professional service agreement to provide engineering and consulting services relating to the design of a Line Maintenance Building at the Sturgeon Point Water Treatment Plant and a Storage and Operation Facility at the Windom Pump Station (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, on August 18, 2022, the parties entered into Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement amending the scope of service to include a conditioned garage space at the Sturgeon Point Water Treatment Plant under Project A; and

WHEREAS, based on the recommendation of the Authority's Executive Engineer and Director of Distribution, the Authority seeks to amend the Agreement's scope of services to include an additional garage bay and restroom facilities at the Sturgeon Point Water Treatment Plant; and

WHEREAS, the Engineer has agreed to the amendment of the scope of services and has requested that funds budgeted for Project B be reallocated to Project A to cover the additional design and resident inspection fees; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Article 5, §5.02 of the Agreement, any modification or variation from the terms of the Agreement, must be in writing, authorized by a resolution of the Board, and signed by all parties to be effective; and

WHEREAS, there will be no change to the total contract amount;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Board approves amending the Agreement with the Engineer to amend the scope of services to include an additional garage bay and restroom facilities at the Sturgeon Point Water Treatment Plant; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the Board approves that funds originally budgeted to Project B be reallocated to Project A to cover the additional design and resident inspection fees; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the Chair is hereby authorized to execute Amendment No. 2 on behalf of the Authority.

Ayes:

Noes:

01/15/26-alh

ITEM 5 - AUTHORIZATION TO AMEND THE ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY'S ANNUAL CAPITAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2025 – STURGEON POINT WASHWATER TANK REPLACEMENT, CONTRACT NO. MP-088, PROJECT NO. 202100111 - \$175,000.00

Motion by seconded by

WHEREAS, in a resolution dated October 17, 2024, the Erie County Water Authority (the "Authority") adopted its Annual Capital Budget for the fiscal year 2025; and

WHEREAS, from time to time, due to changes in spending priorities, availability of funds, or changes in other circumstances, the Authority finds it proper to amend its Annual Capital Budget to reflect such changes; and

WHEREAS, the Authority has been advised by Michael J. Quinn, Director of Distribution, funding is needed for budget item 101608 – MP-088 Washwater Tank Replacement; and

WHEREAS, in order to provide funding for this project, funds within the Annual Capital Budget will need to be re-allocated as follows:

<u>Unit No</u>	<u>Capital No</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Increase</u>	<u>Decrease</u>
2510	101608	MP-088 Washwater Tank Replacement	\$ <u>175,000.00</u>	
2520	101362	MP-086 Ball Pumping Station Improvements		\$ <u>175,000.00</u>
Totals			\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Authority's Annual Capital Budget for the fiscal year 2025 be amended as listed above.

Ayes:

Noes:

01/15/26-alh

**ITEM 6 - AUTHORIZATION TO GRANT A COURTESY REVERSAL OF DELINQUENT CHARGES
FOR THE TOWN OF AMHERST - \$1,455.02**

Motion by seconded by

WHEREAS, pursuant to Paragraphs 9.10 and 14.03 of the Erie County Water Authority's (the "Authority") Tariff, the Authority applies a delinquent service charge of ten percent (10%) to all outstanding accounts where payment has not been received by the Authority within fifteen (15) days after the due date specified on the bill; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Paragraph 9.11 of the Authority's Tariff, a courtesy delinquent charge reversal may be given annually if the customer has a good payment history, requests the reversal, and is not merely refusing to pay the delinquent charge; and

WHEREAS, Joyce A. Tomaka, Chief Financial Officer, advised the Authority that she has received a request to waive the delinquent charges for the Town of Amherst in the amount of \$1,455.02; and

WHEREAS, said request qualifies under the terms of the Authority's Tariff; and

WHEREAS, Joyce A. Tomaka, Chief Financial Officer, recommends granting the above request;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Authority's Board of Commissioners grants the courtesy delinquent charge reversal request to the Town of Amherst in the amount of \$1,455.02; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized and directed to adjust the account of the Town of Amherst.

Ayes:

Noes:

01/15/26-alh

ITEM 7 – AUTHORIZATION FOR THE PURCHASE OF iHYDRANT WATER PRESSURE AND TEMPERATURE MONITORING EQUIPMENT FROM KENNEDY VALVE COMPANY AS A SOLE SOURCE PROVIDER - \$100,000.00

Motion by seconded by

WHEREAS, the Erie County Water Authority’s (the “Authority”) Engineering Department is seeking authorization for the purchase of iHydrant water pressure and temperature monitoring equipment from Kennedy Valve Company, a subsidiary of McWane, Inc. (the “Equipment”); and

WHEREAS, the Equipment is compatible with the Authority’s SCADA equipment and approximately half of the hydrants currently in the Authority’s distribution system; and

WHEREAS, the Equipment provides real-time monitoring year-round for fluctuations in water pressure and temperature which will allow the Authority to proactively identify potential problems, leaks or watermain breaks in the distribution system; and

WHEREAS, the Equipment is a proprietary product that is patented and sold by McWane, Inc. and subsidiaries; and

WHEREAS, Lavonya Lester, Director of Administration has reviewed the vendor and the equipment they would supply to the Authority and found they met the qualifications to be deemed as sole source provider; and

WHEREAS, William W. Wheeler, Director of Planning and Water Supply, and Leonard F. Kowalski, Executive Engineer, recommend the purchase of iHydrant water pressure and temperature monitoring equipment from Kennedy Valve Company as a sole source provider for an estimated amount of \$100,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Authority’s 2026 O&M Budget includes funds for this project under Unit 1020 Control Operations, Item No. 101865 Remote System Monitoring;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Board of Commissioners of the Authority approves the purchase of iHydrant water pressure and temperature monitoring equipment from Kennedy Valve Company as a sole source provider for an estimated amount of \$100,000.00.

Ayes:

Noes:

01/15/26-alh

**ITEM 8 - RATIFICATION OF THE INSTALLATION OF HYDRANTS AND VALVES AND
RETIREMENT OF EXISTING HYDRANTS AND VALVES - VARIOUS LOCATIONS**

Motion by seconded by

WHEREAS, the Engineering Department of the Erie County Water Authority (the "Authority") advised that hydrants and valves were installed as part of the Authority's program to keep pace with improvements in firefighting technology, as follows:

Replaced existing 8" valve at 2525 George Urban Boulevard, Village of Depew with a new 8" resilient seat valve on 11/06/2025. Work done by ECWA forces under Work Authorization No. 107.200 7557.

Valve originally installed in 1968 was scrapped and retired under Retirement Authorization No. R250058.

Installed 8" resilient seat valve at 6400 Heise Road, Town of Clarence on 11/13/2025. Work done by ECWA forces under Work Authorization No. 107.200 7556.

Replaced existing 5' hydrant at 32 Weber Road, City of Lackawanna with a new 5' Kennedy K81 hydrant on 11/22/2025. Work done by ECWA forces under Work Authorization No. 107.200 7554.

Hydrant originally installed in 1955 was scrapped and retired under Retirement Authorization No. R250056.

Replaced existing 6" valve at Parker Road, Town of Hamburg with a new 6" resilient seat valve on 11/24/2025. Work done by ECWA forces under Work Authorization No. 107.200 7555.

Valve originally installed prior to 07/14/2011 was scrapped and retired under Retirement Authorization No. R250057.

Replaced existing 5' hydrant at 39 Creekside Drive, Town of Cheektowaga with a new 5' Mueller Centurion hydrant on 12/01/2025. Work done by ECWA forces under Work Authorization No. 107.200 7553.

Hydrant originally installed in 1967 was scrapped and retired under Retirement Authorization No. R250055; and

WHEREAS, Leonard F. Kowalski, Executive Engineer ratifies said installations and work;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Board of Commissioners of the Authority approves the retirement of the abovementioned hydrants and valves at the abovementioned locations; and be it further

RESOLVED: That the installation of the new hydrants and valves in the abovementioned locations, as part of the Authority's continuing program to improve its facilities is hereby approved, ratified and confirmed.

Ayes:

Noes:

01/15/26-alh

ITEM 9 - CREATION OF ONE POSITION OF SENIOR DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS AND WATER INFRASTRUCTURE

Motion by seconded by

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Article V, Title 3, Section 1053 of the Public Authorities Law, the Erie County Water Authority (“Authority”) has the authority to appoint an attorney and an engineer and such additional officers and employees as it may require for the performance of its duties, fix and determine their qualifications, duties and compensation, subject to the provisions of the Civil Service Law of the State of New York and such rules as the Personnel Officer of the Count of Erie may adopt and make applicable to such authority; and

WHEREAS, Article V, Section 6 of the By-Laws of the Erie County Water Authority grants to the Authority the right to name and appoint from time to time an attorney or engineer and employees as it may require for the performance of its duties, fix their qualification, duties and compensation, subject to the provisions of the Civil Service Law of the State of New York; and

WHEREAS, on January 6, 2026, the Erie County Department of Personnel reviewed and approved the creation of one (1) position of Senior Director of Operations and Water Infrastructure;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Erie County Water Authority does hereby create one (1) position of Senior Director of Operations and Water Infrastructure, Salary Grade 34E at a starting salary of \$159,030.56 of the Authority’s Career and Salary Plan, effective January 15, 2026.

Ayes:
Noes:

01/15/26-alh

ITEM 10 - DANIEL KILLELEA - APPOINTMENT AS ASSOCIATE ATTORNEY RPT

Motion by seconded by

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Article V, Title 3, Section 1053 of the Public Authorities Law, the Erie County Water Authority has the authority to appoint an attorney and an engineer and such additional officers and employees as it may require for the performance of its duties, fix and determine their qualification, duties and compensation, subject to the provisions of the Civil Service Law of the State of New York and such rules as the personnel officer of the County of Erie may adopt and make applicable to such authority; and

WHEREAS, Article V, Section 6 of the By-Laws of the Erie County Water Authority grants to the Authority the right to name and appoint from time to time an attorney or engineer and employees as it may require for the performance of its duties, fix their qualification, duties and compensation, subject to the provisions of the Civil Service Law of the State of New York;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

That Daniel Killelea, be appointed to the position of Associate Attorney RPT; said appointment being subject to the approval of the Erie County Personnel Office, and to be compensated at a rate of \$100.00 per hour, not to exceed nineteen hours (19) per biweekly pay period and not to exceed the annual budgetary appropriation, effective January 15, 2026.

Ayes:

Noes:

01/15/26-alh